MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 1

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 26952 v 06/16/21 261 MT BUSINESS TECHNOL 1111110000002000 4270 ELEM COPIER TONER 0.00 -101.92
9102 26952 v 06/16/21 261 MT BUSINESS TECHNOL 1111130000003000 4270 HS COPIER TONER 0.00 -101.92
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 -203.84
9102 27087 07/21/21 2012 BLICK ART 1111270000000000 5110 PO 211887 - CRAYOLA 0.00 38.08
9102 27088 07/21/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000003000 3830 22 GALS 0.00 814.20
9102 27088 07/21/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000002000 3830 8 GALS 0.00 474.63
9102 27088 07/21/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000232 3830 MIN FEE 0.00 38.74
9102 27088 07/21/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000271 3830 1 GAL 0.00 46.39
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,373.96
9102 27089 07/21/21 1911 DAILY TELEGRAM 1112310000000000 3510 BUDGET HEARING AD 0.00 175.40
9102 27090 07/21/21 1162 FP MAILING SOLUTION 1112570000000000 3430 POSTAGE RENTAL 0.00 171.39
9102 27091 07/21/21 1105 KIMBERLY IRISH 1111194144313000 5110 SUM SCH MATH CURRIC 0.00 349.74
9102 27092 07/21/21 570 LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710 426.27 GALS 0.00 1,031.44
9102 27093  07/21/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 TAX EXEMPT CREDIT 0.00 -11.43
9102 27093  07/21/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 MISC SUPPLIES 0.00 40.78
9102 27093  07/21/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 PAINT/BULBS SUPPLY 0.00 61.50
9102 27093  07/21/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 MISC SUPPLIES 0.00 84.80
9102 27093  07/21/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 MISC SUPPLIES 0.00 106.21
9102 27093 07/21/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 PAINT SUPPLIES 0.00 112.97
9102 27093  07/21/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1111194144313000 5110 PO 21289 MINI CUTTE 0.00 181.32
9102 27093  07/21/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1111194144313000 5110 PO 21289 CORRUG SHE 0.00 184.56
9102 27093  07/21/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 MISC SUPPLIES 0.00 201.93
9102 27093  07/21/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 PAINT SUPPLIES 0.00 253.27
9102 27093  07/21/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1111194144313000 5110 PO 21289 SUM SCH SuU 0.00 339.94
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,555.85
9102 27094  07/21/21 3188 MODERN WASTE SYSTEM 1112610000000000 3840 MS/HS MONTHLY SERVI 0.00 495.00
9102 27094 07/21/21 3188 MODERN WASTE SYSTEM 1112610000000000 3840 ELEM MONTHLY SERVIC 0.00 330.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 825.00
9102 27095 07/21/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 MISC SUPPLIES 0.00 626.99
9102 27095 07/21/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 SUPPLIES 0.00 399.82
9102 27095 07/21/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 228.94
9102 27095 07/21/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 TEMPURP BLACK STOOL 0.00 246.30
9102 27095 07/21/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 FABRIC CHAIRS/STOOL 0.00 179.13
9102 27095 07/21/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 UTILTY MATS 0.00 75.56
9102 27095 07/21/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 RULERS 0.00 78.00
9102 27095 07/21/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 MISC SUPPLIES 0.00 84.69
9102 27095 07/21/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 CHAIRS 0.00 147.98
9102 27095 07/21/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 SUPPLIES 0.00 151.33
9102 27095 07/21/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 SCISSORS SUPPLY 0.00 38.40
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,257.14
9102 27096 07/21/21 3227 THE TOLEDO BLADE 1112310000000000 3510 IMPRESSIONS AD 0.00 202.00



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27097 07/21/21 1924 THRUN LAW FIRM 1112310000000000 3170 PGC - PHONE CONVERS 0.00 64.50
9102 27098 07/21/21 2209 TRI-COUNTY CHIROPRA 1112710000000000 2410 G EICHLER DOT EXAM 0.00 60.00
9102 27098 07/21/21 2209 TRI-COUNTY CHIROPRA 1112710000000000 2410 B MOCK DOT EXAM 0.00 60.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 120.00
9102 27099 07/21/21 201 IRS 941 11 9446 DED:*FM FICA 0.00 3,406.28
9102 27099 07/21/21 201 IRS 941 11 9445 DED:*FI FICA 0.00 14,564.72
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 17,971.00
9102 27100 07/21/21 202 IRS 941 11 9440 DED:*FT FED TAX 0.00 8,520.20
9102 27101  07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0100 RETIREMENT 0.00 20,979.43
9102 27101 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0151 PEN + ER 0.00 4,755.31
9102 27101 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER 0.00 1,968.87
9102 27101  07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0106 3% HCC ORS 0.00 2,231.07
9102 27101 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0120 RETIRE PHF 0.00 2,437.05
9102 27101 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0145 MIP PLUS 0.00 55.07
9102 27101  07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE 0.00 449.45
9102 27101 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0150 PEN + EE 0.00 702.29
9102 27101 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0130 MIP 7% 0.00 1,215.34
9102 27101  07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0135 MIP GRADED 0.00 1,364.21
9102 27101 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0147 MIP PHF ER 0.00 1,468.77
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 37,626.86
9102 27102 07/21/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF 0.00 1,810.60
9102 27102 07/21/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC 0.00 3,087.07
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,897.67
9102 27103 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7050 PARA EQ 0.00 800.00
9102 27103 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7056 PARADIGM 0.00 800.00
9102 27103  07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7015 EQUIT 403B 0.00 456.24
9102 27103  07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7020 EQUIT 457 0.00 470.00
9102 27103 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7005 VALIC 403B 0.00 180.00
9102 27103  07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7051 PARA 457 0.00 400.00
9102 27103  07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7065 AMER 0.00 430.05
9102 27103 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7010 VALIC 457 0.00 25.00
9102 27103  07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7045 IDS 0.00 50.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,611.29
9102 27104 07/21/21 888 MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11 9404 DED:1000 FRD COURT 0.00 113.33
9102 27105 07/21/21 1484 HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11 9476 DED:3055 HEALTH EQ 0.00 368.33
9102 27105 07/21/21 1484 HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11 9476 DED:3055 HEALTH EQ 0.00 368.33
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 736.66
9102 27106  07/21/21 201 IRS 941 11 9445 DED:*FI FICA 0.00 14,446.38
9102 27106  07/21/21 201 IRS 941 11 9446 DED:*FM FICA 0.00 3,378.58
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 17,824.96



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO TISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT -—--DESCRIPTION----  SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27107 07/21/21 202 IRS 941 11 9440 DED:*FT FED TAX 0.00 8,455.84
9102 27108 07/21/21 2592 LEGAL SHIELD 11 9403 DED:8980 LEGAL 0.00 92.05
9102 27108 07/21/21 2592 LEGAL SHIELD 11 9403 DED:8980 LEGAL 0.00 92.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 184.10
9102 27109 07/21/21 2287 LENAWEE COMMUNITY/L 11 9471 DED:8920 LEN CARE 0.00 72.00
9102 27109 07/21/21 2287 LENAWEE COMMUNITY/L 11 9471 DED:8920 LEN CARE 0.00 72.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 144.00
9102 27110 07/21/21 888 MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11 9403 DED:1000 FRD COURT 0.00 113.33
9102 27111  07/21/21 1134 MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11 9403 DED:3070 MESSACOPAY 0.00 3,204.32
9102 27111 07/21/21 1134 MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11 9403 DED:3070 MESSACOPAY 0.00 3,204.32
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,408.64
9102 27112 07/21/21 1358 MORENCI A/S SECTION 11 9476 DED:3005 SEC125 MED 0.00 96.16
9102 27112 07/21/21 1358 MORENCI A/S SECTION 11 9476 DED:3005 SEC125 MED 0.00 96.16
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 192.32
9102 27113 07/21/21 1369 MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11 9403 DED:3100 MESSA 0.00 182.43
9102 27113 07/21/21 1369 MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11 9403 DED:3100 MESSA 0.00 182.43
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 364.86
9102 27114 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE 0.00 452.99
9102 27114 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0150 PEN + EE 0.00 698.27
9102 27114 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0135 MIP GRADED 0.00 1,337.33
9102 27114 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0130 MIP 7% 0.00 1,342.67
9102 27114 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0147 MIP PHF ER 0.00 1,468.77
9102 27114 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER 0.00 1,984.35
9102 27114 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0106 3% HCC ORS 0.00 2,227.38
9102 27114 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0120 RETIRE PHF 0.00 2,353.29
9102 27114 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0151 PEN + ER 0.00 4,632.74
9102 27114 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0100 RETIREMENT 0.00 20,944.91
9102 27114 07/21/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0145 MIP PLUS 0.00 54.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 37,496.75
9102 27115 07/21/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC 0.00 2,982.33
9102 27115 07/21/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF 0.00 1,776.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,758.83
9102 27116 07/21/21 1853 STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11 9453 DED:*SMI MI STATE 0.00 3,918.22
9102 27116 07/21/21 1853 STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11 9453 DED:*SMI MI STATE 0.00 3,958.40
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,876.62
9102 27117 07/21/21 1865 STATE OF OHIO 11 9454 DED:*SOH OH STATE 0.00 218.20
9102 27117 07/21/21 1865 STATE OF OHIO 11 9454 DED:*SOH OH STATE 0.00 218.17
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 436.37
9102 27118 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7051 PARA 457 0.00 400.00
9102 27118 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7065 AMER 0.00 430.05



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 4

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27118 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7005 VALIC 403B 0.00 180.00
9102 27118 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7050 PARA EQ 0.00 800.00
9102 27118 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7056 PARADIGM 0.00 800.00
9102 27118 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7015 EQUIT 403B 0.00 456.24
9102 27118 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7020 EQUIT 457 0.00 470.00
9102 27118 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7010 VALIC 457 0.00 25.00
9102 27118 07/21/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7045 IDS 0.00 50.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,611.29
9102 27119 07/22/21 94 APRIL SHAFFER 1112710000000000 2410 DOT EXAM / CARD 0.00 65.00
9102 27120 07/22/21 221 BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME 1112610000000000 4220 PORTABLE TOILET 0.00 121.50
9102 27121 07/22/21 1584 CHRISTY GRONDIN 1111194144313000 5110 SUM SCHOOL SUPPLIES 0.00 27.80
9102 27122 07/22/21 318 CITI-COMM LLC 1112610000000000 3190 21/22 ANNUAL PHONE 0.00 1,800.00
9102 27123  07/22/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000232 5520 253 KWH L4 LIGHTS 0.00 108.13
9102 27124 07/22/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000232 5520 137 KwH 0.00 49.35
9102 27125 07/22/21 415 DECKER EQUIPMENT/SC 1112610000002000 4110 ELEM CHAIR GLIDER C 0.00 64.95
9102 27125 07/22/21 415 DECKER EQUIPMENT/SC 1112610000002000 4110 ELEM CHAIR GLIDER C 0.00 110.81
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 175.76
9102 27126 07/22/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111194144313000 1240 MS/HS SUB 0.00 1,321.60
9102 27127 07/22/21 3239 EILEEN MOORE 1111110000002000 5110 CLIP ART SUPPLIES 0.00 34.50
9102 27128 07/22/21 719 GUARDIAN ALARM 1112660000000000 4290 ELEM SECURITY 0.00 70.89
9102 27129 07/22/21 1004 JACKSON COLLEGE 1111130000003000 3710 MID COLLEGE COMM FU 0.00 540.00
9102 27129 07/22/21 1004 JACKSON COLLEGE 1111130000003000 3710 MID COLLEGE CULTURA 0.00 540.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,080.00
9102 27130 07/22/21 1153 KELLEY BURROW 1111194144313000 5110 SUM SCHOOL SUPPLIES 0.00 71.63
9102 27131 07/22/21 1221 TRULAND EQUIPMENT 1112610000000000 4130 Z 950M PARTS 0.00 233.02
9102 27132  07/22/21 496 KSS ENTERPRISES 1112610000003000 4110 FLOOR MACHINE 0.00 813.00
9102 27132 07/22/21 496 KSS ENTERPRISES 1112610000003000 4110 HS FLOORS SUPPLIES 0.00 107.80
9102 27132 07/22/21 496 KSS ENTERPRISES 1112610000003000 4110 HS GYM FLOORS SUPPL 0.00 147.80
9102 27132  07/22/21 496 KSS ENTERPRISES 1112610000003000 4110 HS GYM FLOOR SOLVEN 0.00 43.29
9102 27132 07/22/21 496 KSS ENTERPRISES 1112610000003000 4110 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 1,998.57
9102 27132 07/22/21 496 KSS ENTERPRISES 1112610000000000 5995 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 3,264.86
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,375.32
9102 27133  07/22/21 1127 LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5990 SHOP SUPPLIES 0.00 83.62
9102 27134 07/22/21 1294 MASA 1112520000000000 7410 METCALF 21/22 DUES 0.00 445.00



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 5

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27135 07/22/21 1344 MICHIGAN ASSOC OF S 1112320000000000 7410 21/22 MEMBERSHIP FE 0.00 2,027.00
9102 27136  07/22/21 1349 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112610000000000 7410 T WILLIAMS / N WILS 0.00 300.00
9102 27136 07/22/21 1349 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112320000000000 7410 E METCALF MEMBER FE 0.00 150.00
9102 27136 07/22/21 1349 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112710000000000 7410 L WILSON MEMBER FEE 0.00 150.00
9102 27136  07/22/21 1349 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112320000000000 7410 21/22 MEMBERSHIP DU 0.00 150.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 750.00
9102 27137  07/22/21 2442 NOELLE MARTELL 1111194144313000 5110 SUM SCHOOL SUPPLIES 0.00 37.85
9102 27138 07/22/21 1617 PLANK ROAD PUBLISHI 1111110000002000 5110 MK8-SD32 - MUSIC K- 0.00 124.95
9102 27138 07/22/21 1617 PLANK ROAD PUBLISHI 1111110000002000 5110 SHIPPING FEE 0.00 2.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 127.45
9102 27139 07/22/21 1511 PROJECT LEAD THE WA 1111280000000000 7410 21/22 GATEWAY FEE 0.00 2,200.00
9102 27139  07/22/21 1511 PROJECT LEAD THE WA 1111280000000000 7410 21/22 GATEWY PART F 0.00 950.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,150.00
9102 27140 07/22/21 827 ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192 MS CLEANING 0.00 2,852.19
9102 27140 07/22/21 827 ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192 HS CLEANING 0.00 4,102.30
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,954.49
9102 27141 07/22/21 1697 SCHOOL EQUITY CAUCU 1112320000000000 7410 K-12 MEMBERSHIP DUE 0.00 725.00
9102 27142  07/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 ELEMENTARY SUPPLIES 0.00 260.06
9102 27142 07/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 ELEMENTARY SUPPLIES 0.00 717.81
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 977.87
9102 27143 07/22/21 1837 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1112610000002000 4110 PAINT FOR GYM 0.00 181.50
9102 27143  07/22/21 1837 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1112610000003000 4110 PAINTING SUPPLIES 0.00 255.18
9102 27143  07/22/21 1837 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1112610000003000 4110 HS LOCKER RM PAINT 0.00 151.55
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 588.23
9102 27144  07/22/21 2741 SIELERS WATER SYSTE 1112610000003000 4110 SOFTENER SALT 0.00 243.50
9102 27145  07/22/21 2272 SILVERBACK SUPPLY  1112610000000000 5995 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 1,059.75
9102 27146 07/22/21 1864 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111110000002000 5110 80211 - EXACT VELLU 0.00 14.89
9102 27146  07/22/21 1864 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111110000002000 5110 75451 - ADVANCTUS I 0.00 18.49
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 33.38
9102 27147 07/22/21 76 STATE OF MICHIGAN  1112320000000000 7410 21/22 MIDEAL MEMBER 0.00 180.00
9102 27148 07/29/21 3224 EDMENTUM 1111130000003000 5110 PO 21280 PROG LICEN 0.00 649.00
9102 27148 07/29/21 3224 EDMENTUM 1111130000003000 5110 PO 21280 BRONZE ONB 0.00 850.00
9102 27148 07/29/21 3224 EDMENTUM 1111130000003000 5110 PO 21280 PROG LICEN 0.00 8,451.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 9,950.00
9102 27149  07/29/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111194144313000 1240 MS/HS SUM SCH SUB 0.00 660.80
9102 27150 07/29/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1112840000000000 5320 WASABI POWER BATTER 0.00 32.99
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SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
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9102 27150 07/29/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111194144313000 5110 SUM SCH SUPPLIES 0.00 497.71
9102 27150 07/29/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - SW 1111134146013000 5134 PO 21295 LAPTOP CAS 0.00 718.50
9102 27150 07/29/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111114146012000 5134 PO 21295 LAPTOP CAS 0.00 718.50
9102 27150 07/29/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111194144313000 5110 SUM SCH SUPPLIES 0.00 899.10
9102 27150 07/29/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - SW 1112610000003000 4110 PO 21281 OUTDR SIGN 0.00 24.04
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,890.84
9102 27151 07/29/21 3025 PREMIER BANK - TW 1112610000000000 3220 10.21 CONF LODGING 0.00 174.79
9102 27152 07/29/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 1111110000002000 1240 BARRETT SICK PAYOUT 0.00 2,925.00
9102 27153  07/29/21 3170 VERIZON WIRELESS 1111260000000000 3134 35 MNTHLY SERV FEE 0.00 525.70
9102 27154 08/04/21 94 APRIL SHAFFER 1112710000000000 3210 BUS CON'T ED MILEAG 0.00 23.52
9102 27155 08/04/21 1533 BECKY MOCK 1112710000000000 3210 BUS CON'T ED MILEAG 0.00 23.52
9102 27156 08/04/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000232 5520 281 KWH L4 LIGHTS 0.00 108.21
9102 27157  08/04/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000003000 5520 132,990 KwH 0.00 15,149.18
9102 27158 08/04/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000271 5520 338 KWwH 0.00 79.28
9102 27159 08/04/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000261 5520 36 KwH 0.00 34.47
9102 27160 08/04/21 551 D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410 BUS GARAGE 0.00 3.04
9102 27161 08/04/21 551 D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410 BRD PHONE 0.00 614.28
9102 27162  08/04/21 415 DECKER EQUIPMENT/SC 1112610000002000 4110 ELEM CHAIRS GLIDERS 0.00 343.19
9102 27162 08/04/21 415 DECKER EQUIPMENT/SC 1112610000002000 4110 CHAIR GLIDER BALLS 0.00 562.91
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 906.10
9102 27163 08/04/21 3234 DIGITAL AGE TECHNOL 1111134146013000 5143 PO 21293 MOBILE STA 0.00 1,350.00
9102 27163 08/04/21 3234 DIGITAL AGE TECHNOL 1111134146013000 5143 PO 21293 FLAT PANEL 0.00 13,650.00
9102 27163 08/04/21 3234 DIGITAL AGE TECHNOL 1111114146012000 5143 PO 21293 FLAT PANEL 0.00 13,725.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 28,725.00
9102 27164  08/04/21 3240 GREAT LAKES SPORTS 1111130000003000 5110 EWO1l - ONE TONE ELE 0.00 37.98
9102 27164 08/04/21 3240 GREAT LAKES SPORTS 1111130000003000 5110 EW03 - THREE TONE E 0.00 19.99
9102 27164 08/04/21 3240 GREAT LAKES SPORTS 1111130000003000 5110 TO60 - ACME BRASS W 0.00 7.99
9102 27164  08/04/21 3240 GREAT LAKES SPORTS 1111130000003000 5110 TO61BK - ACME THOND 0.00 3.25
9102 27164 08/04/21 3240 GREAT LAKES SPORTS 1111130000003000 5110 SHIPPING 0.00 11.07
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 80.28
9102 27165 08/04/21 2334 GREG BELL CHEVROLET 1112710000000000 5730 2014 CHEV VAN PARTS 0.00 1,310.53
9102 27166  08/04/21 13 GWENDA EICHLER 1112710000000000 3210 BUS CON'T ED MILEAG 0.00 23.52
9102 27167 08/04/21 1484 HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11 9476 DED:3055 HEALTH EQ 0.00 368.33



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO TISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME
9102 27168 08/04/21 201 IRS 941

9102 27168 08/04/21 201 IRS 941

TOTAL CHECK

9102 27169 08/04/21 202 IRS 941

9102 27170 08/04/21 2577 LANSING SANITARY SU
9102 27171 08/04/21 1896 LAUB AUTO PARTS
9102 27172 08/04/21 2592 LEGAL SHIELD

9102 27173  08/04/21 1213 LENAWEE COUNTY TREA
9102 27173 08/04/21 1213 LENAWEE COUNTY TREA
9102 27173 08/04/21 1213 LENAWEE COUNTY TREA
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27174 08/04/21 570 LIGHTNING QUICK GAS
9102 27175 08/04/21 3242 LOIS HASSENZAHL
9102 27176 08/04/21 1228 LORI WILSON

9102 27177 08/04/21 1127 LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN
9102 27177 08/04/21 1127 LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27178 08/04/21 1281 MANER COSTERISAN
9102 27179 08/04/21 2767 MERIT NETWORK, INC
9102 27180 08/04/21 1344 MICHIGAN ASSOC OF S
9102 27181 08/04/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
9102 27182 08/04/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
9102 27183  08/04/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
9102 27184 08/04/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
9102 27185 08/04/21 1354 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU
9102 27185 08/04/21 1354 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU
9102 27185 08/04/21 1354 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27186 08/04/21 888 MISDU (FRIEND OF TH
9102 27187 08/04/21 1134 MORENCI A/S MESSA C
9102 27188 08/04/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE

BUDGET CODE

11

11

11

1112610000003000
1112710000000000
11

1101110000000000
1101110000000000
1101110000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112310000000000
1112840000000000
1112310000000000
1112610000003000
1112610000002000
1112610000000271
1112610000000232
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
11

11

11

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

ACCNT

9446
9445
9440
4110
5730
9403
0117
0117
0117
5710
3210
3210
5730
5730
3180
3190
3193
5510
5510
5510
5510
5730
5730
5730
9403
9403
9458

----DESCRIPTION----

DED:*FM FICA
DED:*FI FICA
DED:*FT FED TAX
FLOOR MACHINE PADS
3-15/5-10 BUS PARTS
DED:8980 LEGAL

2018 WINTER TAXES
2019 WINTER TAXES
2020 WINTER TAXES
154.17 GALS

BUS CON'T ED MILEAG
BUS CON'T ED MILEAG

BUS
BUS

PARTS

PARTS

2021 AUDIT

DOMAIN NAME SERVICE
SUP'T EVAL TRAINING
812.8 CCF

171 cCF

3 CCF

BRD JuL 2021

GREASE FOR BUSES
BUS PARTS

BUS PARTS

DED:1000 FRD COURT
DED:3070 MESSACOPAY

DED:0151 PEN + ER

SALES TAX

O O O O0O0CO O O O O O O O OO0 O O O OO ©O o o o ooo

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

7

AMOUNT

3,391.
14.503.
17.894.

8,308.
71

456.
92.
1,422.
1.,456.
1,484.
4.363.
389.
23.
23.
12.
64.
3,750.
45.
893.
599.
162.
44.
40.
47.
193.
281.
521.
113.
3,204.

4,510.

92

78
04
82

25

17



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 8

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27188 08/04/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER 0.00 2,005.08
9102 27188 08/04/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0106 3% HCC ORS 0.00 2,220.11
9102 27188 08/04/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0120 RETIRE PHF 0.00 2,272.99
9102 27188 08/04/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE 0.00 457.72
9102 27188 08/04/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0150 PEN + EE 0.00 704.33
9102 27188 08/04/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0130 MIP 7% 0.00 1,385.32
9102 27188 08/04/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0135 MIP GRADED 0.00 1,436.08
9102 27188 08/04/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0147 MIP PHF ER 0.00 1,468.17
9102 27188 08/04/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0100 RETIREMENT 0.00 20,876.49
9102 27188 08/04/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0145 MIP PLUS 0.00 54.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 37,390.83
9102 27189 08/04/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF 0.00 1,743.76
9102 27189 08/04/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC 0.00 2,925.92
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,669.68
9102 27190 08/04/21 21 MT BT US BANK DNU ( 1111110000002000 4270 ELEM COPIER 0.00 735.99
9102 27190 08/04/21 21 MT BT US BANK DNU ( 1111130000003000 4270 MS/HS COPIER 0.00 735.99
9102 27190 08/04/21 21 MT BT US BANK DNU ( 1112320000000000 4270 BRD COPIER 0.00 735.99
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,207.97
9102 27191 08/04/21 1412 NEOLA INC 1112310000000000 3193 UPDATE POLICY VOL. 0.00 1,295.00
9102 27192  08/04/21 2036 NWEA 1111183123672000 7415 MAP SCIENCE ADD-ON 0.00 705.00
9102 27192 08/04/21 2036 NWEA 1111183123672000 7415 MAP GROWTH K-12 0.00 5,865.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,570.00
9102 27193 08/04/21 1505 ORIENTAL TRADING CO 1111194144312000 5110 TOTE BAG SUPPLIES 0.00 124.95
9102 27194 08/04/21 1511 PROJECT LEAD THE WA 1111280000000000 5110 VEX PERFORMANCE TOO 0.00 108.00
9102 27195 08/04/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112610000000000 5990 MAINT SUPPLIES 0.00 18.66
9102 27195 08/04/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 BRD SUPPLIES 0.00 38.50
9102 27195 08/04/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 MESH CHAIR 0.00 110.55
9102 27195 08/04/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 BRD SUPPLIES 0.00 115.18
9102 27195 08/04/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 DRAFTING CHAIR 0.00 135.76
9102 27195 08/04/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 DRAFTING CHAIR 0.00 302.46
9102 27195 08/04/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 MS/HS SUPPLIES 0.00 1,078.32
9102 27195 08/04/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111110000002000 5110 ELEMENTARY SUPPLIES 0.00 7.54
9102 27195 08/04/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111110000002000 5110 ELEMENTARY SUPPLIES 0.00 246.92
9102 27195 08/04/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111110000002000 5110 ELEMENTARY SUPPLIES 0.00 243.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,297.64
9102 27196 08/04/21 827 ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192 HS CLEANING 0.00 4,102.30
9102 27196 08/04/21 827 ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192 MS CLEANING 0.00 2,852.19
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,954.49
9102 27197 08/04/21 1721 ROCHESTER 100 INC. 1111110000002000 5110 90044-K - NICKY COM 0.00 405.00
9102 27198 08/04/21 1814 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE 1111130000003000 5110 SCI WORLD MAGAZINES 0.00 626.34



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 9

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 ELEMENTARY SUPPLIES 0.00 19.42
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 207192 - CRAYOLA OR 0.00 283.65
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 207193 - CRAYOLA OR 0.00 265.20
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 214005 - CRAYOLA CO 0.00 148.00
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 1589168 - TICONDERO 0.00 215.85
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 1311119 - INTEGRA P 0.00 59.90
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 1597276 - C-LINE PO 0.00 65.02
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 1586785 - POST-IT N 0.00 247 .45
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 2005985 ALEENE'S O 0.00 13.46
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 1354157 - SCHOOL SM 0.00 11.56
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 336544 - EXPO LOW O 0.00 171.60
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 1593104 - CHOOL SMA 0.00 174.54
9102 27199 08/04/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 1333729 - EXPO LOW 0.00 115.10
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,790.75
9102 27200 08/04/21 1837 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1112610000000293 4110 FOOTBALL FIELD PAIN 0.00 321.43
9102 27200 08/04/21 1837 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1112610000000000 5990 PAINT SUPPLIES 0.00 340.30
9102 27200 08/04/21 1837 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1112610000000293 4110 TAX CREDIT ON ACCT 0.00 -21.73
9102 27200 08/04/21 1837 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1112610000000293 4110 CONCESSION STD PAIN 0.00 210.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 850.50
9102 27201 08/04/21 1859 STUDIES WEEKLY 1111110000002000 5110 1ST GRADE SOCIAL ST 0.00 407.50
9102 27202 08/04/21 2353 TRACY SCHELL 1112710000000000 3210 BUS CON'T ED MILEAG 0.00 23.52
9102 27203 08/04/21 3209 TRAFERA 1111280000000000 5110 LOCKNCHARGE EPIC 36 0.00 3,220.00
9102 27204 08/04/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7010 VALIC 457 0.00 25.00
9102 27204 08/04/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7045 IDS 0.00 50.00
9102 27204 08/04/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7050 PARA EQ 0.00 800.00
9102 27204  08/04/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7056 PARADIGM 0.00 800.00
9102 27204 08/04/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7020 EQUIT 457 0.00 470.00
9102 27204 08/04/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7005 VALIC 403B 0.00 180.00
9102 27204  08/04/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7051 PARA 457 0.00 400.00
9102 27204 08/04/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7065 AMER 0.00 430.05
9102 27204 08/04/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7015 EQUIT 403B 0.00 456.24
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,611.29
9102 27205 08/04/21 25 WOODWIND & BRASSWIN 1111110000002000 5110 RHYTHM BAND CLAVES 0.00 13.47
9102 27205 08/04/21 25 WOODWIND & BRASSWIN 1111110000002000 5110 HOHNER KIDS WOOD BL 0.00 21.98
9102 27205 08/04/21 25 WOODWIND & BRASSWIN 1111110000002000 5110 NINO WOOD FROG GUIR 0.00 19.98
9102 27205 08/04/21 25 WOODWIND & BRASSWIN 1111110000002000 5110 RHYTHM BAND WOOD MA 0.00 18.99
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 74.42
9102 27206 08/18/21 1484 HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11 9476 DED:3055 HEALTH EQ 0.00 368.33
9102 27207 08/18/21 201 IRS 941 11 9446 DED:*FM FICA 0.00 3,417.52
9102 27207 08/18/21 201 IRS 941 11 9445 DED:*FI FICA 0.00 14,612.84
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 18,030.36
9102 27208 08/18/21 202 IRS 941 11 9440 DED:*FT FED TAX 0.00 8,514.12



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION----
9102 27209 08/18/21 2592 LEGAL SHIELD 11 9403 DED:8980 LEGAL

9102 27210 08/18/21 2287 LENAWEE COMMUNITY/L 11 9471 DED:8920 LEN CARE
9102 27210 08/18/21 2287 LENAWEE COMMUNITY/L 11 9471 DED:8920 LEN CARE
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27211 08/18/21 888 MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11 9403 DED:1000 FRD COURT
9102 27212 08/18/21 1134 MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11 9403 DED:3070 MESSACOPAY
9102 27213 08/18/21 1358 MORENCI A/S SECTION 11 9476 DED:3005 SEC125 MED
9102 27213 08/18/21 1358 MORENCI A/S SECTION 11 9476 DED:3005 SEC125 MED
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27214 08/18/21 1369 MORENCI AREA SCHoOL 11 9403 DED:3100 MESSA

9102 27214 08/18/21 1369 MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11 9403 DED:3100 MESSA
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27215 08/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0150 PEN + EE
9102 27215 08/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0130 MIP 7%
9102 27215 08/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0147 MIP PHF ER
9102 27215 08/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0135 MIP GRADED
9102 27215 08/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER
9102 27215 08/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0106 3% HCC ORS
9102 27215 08/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0120 RETIRE PHF
9102 27215 08/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE
9102 27215 08/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0151 PEN + ER
9102 27215 08/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0145 MIP PLUS
9102 27215 08/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0100 RETIREMENT
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27216  08/18/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC
9102 27216 08/18/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF

TOTAL CHECK

9102 27217 08/18/21 1853 STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11 9453 DED:*SMI MI STATE
9102 27217 08/18/21 1853 STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11 9453 DED:*SMI MI STATE
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27218 08/18/21 1865 STATE OF OHIO 11 9454 DED:*SOH OH STATE
9102 27218 08/18/21 1865 STATE OF OHIO 11 9454 DED:*SOH OH STATE
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27219  08/18/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7005 VALIC 403B
9102 27219 08/18/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7051 PARA 457
9102 27219 08/18/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7065 AMER

9102 27219  08/18/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7015 EQUIT 403B
9102 27219 08/18/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7020 EQUIT 457
9102 27219 08/18/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7050 PARA EQ

9102 27219 08/18/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7056 PARADIGM

SALES TAX

OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OO0OOOO0OOOO0OO OO0 OO0 O O oOooo o

PAGE NUMBER:
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AMOUNT

92.
72.
144.
113.
3,204.
9.
192.

182.
182.
364.

820.
1,332.
1,468.
1,531.
2,081.
2,220.
2,431.

475.
4,894.

59

20,876.
38,191.

3,080.
1,831.
4,912.

3,974.
3,983.
7,958.

204.
191.
395.

180.
400.
430.
456.
470.
800.
800.



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 11

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27219 08/18/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7010 VALIC 457 0.00 25.00
9102 27219 08/18/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7045 IDS 0.00 50.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,611.29
9102 27220 08/23/21 989 ALLIED EAGLE 1112610000000000 5995 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 53.06
9102 27220 08/23/21 989 ALLIED EAGLE 1112610000000000 5995 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 212.24
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 265.30
9102 27221 08/23/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000002000 3830 4 GALS 0.00 444 .03
9102 27221 08/23/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000003000 3830 19 GALS 0.00 791.25
9102 27221 08/23/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000271 3830 0 GALS BUS 0.00 3,874.00
9102 27221 v 08/23/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000232 3830 BRD MAINT FEE 0.00 -38.74
9102 27221 v 08/23/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000002000 3830 4 GALS 0.00 -444.03
9102 27221 v 08/23/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000003000 3830 19 GALS 0.00 -791.25
9102 27221 v 08/23/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000271 3830 0 GALS BUS 0.00 -3,874.00
9102 27221 08/23/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000232 3830 BRD MAINT FEE 0.00 38.74
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 0.00
9102 27222 08/23/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000003000 5520 117,009 KwH 0.00 14,998.15
9102 27223 08/23/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000232 5520 145 KwH 0.00 50.63
9102 27224  08/23/21 533 D & W COLLISION INC 1112710000000000 5730 8-18 BUS PARTS 0.00 335.04
9102 27225 08/23/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111194144313000 1240 MS/HS SUM SCH SUB 0.00 1,321.60
9102 27226  08/23/21 526 EQUIPARTS 1112610000003000 4110 URINAL PARTS 0.00 362.48
9102 27226  08/23/21 526 EQUIPARTS 1112610000000000 5990 URINAL PARTS 0.00 99.63
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 462.11
9102 27227 08/23/21 3061 FASTENAL 1112610000000000 5990 DRILL SET 0.00 108.43
9102 27227 08/23/21 3061 FASTENAL 1112610000000293 4110 SCOREBRD PARTS 0.00 73.46
9102 27227 08/23/21 3061 FASTENAL 1112710000000000 5990 MISC SUPPLIES 0.00 78.81
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 260.70
9102 27228 08/23/21 713 GRAINGER 1112610000000271 4110 FAN PARTS 0.00 175.92
9102 27228 08/23/21 713 GRAINGER 1112610000000293 4110 WATER BOY PARTS 0.00 41.37
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 217.29
9102 27229 08/23/21 1221 TRULAND EQUIPMENT  1112610000000000 4130 Z 950M PARTS 0.00 88.44
9102 27230 08/23/21 1105 KIMBERLY IRISH 1111130000003000 5110 CALENDARS/PLANNERS 0.00 98.83
9102 27230 08/23/21 1105 KIMBERLY IRISH 1112610000003000 4110 STAFF LOUNGE CHAIRS 0.00 228.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 327.58
9102 27231 08/23/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1111194144313000 5110 SUM SCH SUPPLIES 0.00 38.22
9102 27231 08/23/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 MISC SUPPLIES 0.00 63.71
9102 27231 08/23/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000232 4110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 73.65
9102 27231 08/23/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 MISC PAINT SUPPLY 0.00 115.63
9102 27231 08/23/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112710000000000 5990 MISC SUPPLIES 0.00 180.98
9102 27231 08/23/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000293 4110 FIELD PAINT 0.00 199.38



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

TOTAL CHECK

9102 27232  08/23/21 1342
9102 27232  08/23/21 1342
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27233 08/23/21 1171
9102 27234  08/23/21 1349
9102 27234  08/23/21 1349
9102 27234  08/23/21 1349
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27235 08/23/21 1354
9102 27235 08/23/21 1354
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27236  08/23/21 3188
9102 27236  08/23/21 3188
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27237  08/23/21 1402
9102 27238 08/23/21 1412
9102 27239 08/23/21 3111
9102 27240 08/23/21 2442
9102 27241  08/23/21 335
9102 27242  08/23/21 1651
9102 27242  08/23/21 1651
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27243  08/23/21 1815
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

NAME

MICHIGAN ASSOCIATIO
MICHIGAN ASSOCIATIO

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT

MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS

MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU

MODERN WASTE SYSTEM
MODERN WASTE SYSTEM

NATALIE ZUVERS
NEOLA INC

NEXT DAY SIGNS
NOELLE MARTELL
NUTRIEN AG SOLUTION

QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L

SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.

BUDGET CODE

1112320000000000
1112320000000000

1112610000000000

1112520000000000
1112520000000000
1112520000000000

1112710000000000
1112710000000000

1112610000000000
1112610000000000

1111194144313000
1112310000000000
1111110000002000
1111194144313000
1112610000000000

1112710000000000
1112320000000000

1111110000002000

1112610000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112320000000000
1112410000003000
1112710000000000
1112610000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112320000000000
1112410000003000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000

ACCNT

7410
7410

3190

3220
3220
3220

5730
5730

3840
3840

5110
7410
5110
5110
3195

5990
5910

5110

2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110

----DESCRIPTION----

21/22 RENEWAL MCARA
EXECUT ASST MEMBER

BOILER CERTIFICATES

MSBO MDE/BUSINESS M
MSBO GROUP SOLUTION
MSBO BUSINESS MANAG

2-10 BUS PARTS
1-16 BUS PARTS

MS/HS MONTHLY SERVI
ELEM MONTHLY SERVIC

FIELD TRIP/LUNCH
DIGITAL PUBISH FEE
DIGITAL BANNERS
SUM SCH SUPPLIES
HERBICIDE APPLICATI

BANDAGES
BATTERIES

1565393 - 2" BINDER

WILSON LIFE
TAYLOR LIFE
WILSON, K LIFE
MCARAN LIFE
IRISH LIFE
WRIGHT, F LIFE
WILSON LIFE
TAYLOR LIFE
EICHLER LIFE
WILSON, K LIFE
MCARAN LIFE
IRISH LIFE
WRIGHT, F LIFE
EICHLER LIFE

SALES TAX

OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOO0O0 O OO0 O O O O O OO0 OO0 OOoOoOOoO O ooo o

PAGE NUMBER: 12
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

671.57
1,364.74
100.00
1,464.74
250.00
170.00
170.00
205.00
545.00
933.68
34.
968.46
495.00
330.00
825.00
49.86
750.00
54.00
14.87
125.00
17.32
37.32

131.28

==

=
NNUIONINNONUVIONIN O
o
S



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 13

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 BAYS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27244 08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SESSIONS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000003000 2110 HALL LIFE 0.00 12.20
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112320000000000 2110 WHITE LIFE 0.00 7.20
9102 27244 08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112520000000000 2110 METCALF LIFE 0.00 14.60
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SHAFFER LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000002000 2110 LOVE LIFE 0.00 14.40
9102 27244 08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILSON, NICK 0.00 7.60
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 MOCK LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 FORD LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27244 08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILLIAMS LIFE 0.00 9.00
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 BAYS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SESSIONS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27244 08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000003000 2110 HALL LIFE 0.00 12.20
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112320000000000 2110 WHITE LIFE 0.00 7.20
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112520000000000 2110 METCALF LIFE 0.00 14.60
9102 27244 08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SHAFFER LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000002000 2110 LOVE LIFE 0.00 14.40
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILSON, NICK 0.00 7.60
9102 27244 08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 MOCK LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 FORD LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27244  08/23/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILLIAMS LIFE 0.00 9.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 244 .00
9102 27245 08/23/21 1837 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1112610000000000 5990 PAINT LINER/TRAY 0.00 27.24
9102 27246  08/23/21 2272 SILVERBACK SUPPLY  1112610000000000 5995 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 2,322.46
9102 27247 08/23/21 2207 TEACHER INNOVATIONS 1111253123063000 5140 12/MON SUBSCRIPTION 0.00 600.00
9102 27248 08/23/21 1696 CREEK ENTERPRISE, I 1112840000000000 3190 42 HR ONSITE SUPPOR 0.00 2,310.00
9102 27249 08/23/21 1924 THRUN LAW FIRM 1112310000000000 3170 HANDBOOKS REVIEW 0.00 3,842.50
9102 27249  08/23/21 1924 THRUN LAW FIRM 1112310000000000 3170 MILEAGE 0.00 91.84
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,934.34
9102 27250 08/23/21 2209 TRI-COUNTY CHIROPRA 1112710000000000 2410 L HASSENHAZL DOT EX 0.00 60.00
9102 27251 08/26/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000003000 3830 19 GALS 0.00 791.25
9102 27252 08/26/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000232 3830 BRD MAINT FEE 0.00 38.74
9102 27253 08/26/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000002000 3830 4 GALS 0.00 444.03
9102 27254  08/26/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000271 3830 0 GALS BUS 0.00 38.74
9102 27255 08/26/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111194144313000 1240 MS/HS SUM SCH SUB 0.00 660.80
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111253123062000 2130 PICKETT HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 PICKETT SURVIVOR IN 0.00 8.90
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 CONST FEE 0.00 85.75



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 14
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112120000003000 2130 LEMMMON HEALTH 0.00 1,474.83
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 LUMA HEALTH 0.00 680.26
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 COLLINS HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112520000000000 2130 METCALF HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 MARTELL HEALTH 0.00 752.72
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112610000000000 2130 WILSON, N HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112410000003000 2130 IRISH HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 COLLINS STD 0.00 35.00
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 WALKER, H HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 WILKINSON PAK B 0.00 73.93
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 BERRY HEALTH 0.00 1,806.75
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112710000000000 2130 WILSON HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 STIVER HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112123123062000 2130 MICALLEF HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112410000003000 2131 HALL HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 GRIME HEALTH 0.00 680.26
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 MURRAY PAK B 0.00 73.93
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 DUPUIS HEALTH 0.00 673.25
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 VINCENT HEALTH 0.00 680.26
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 DECKER HEALTH 0.00 752.72
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 GRONDIN LTD 0.00 12.00
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 BARRETT HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 WALKER HEALTH 0.00 752.72
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 FRANCOEUR HEALTH 0.00 73.93
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 YBARRA ADD'T LIFE 0.00 15.01
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 LARSON HEALTH 0.00 673.25
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 SIEFERT HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112410000002000 2130 LOVE HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112840000000000 2130 BRITT HEALTH 0.00 1,806.75
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112840000000000 2130 BRITT, A 0.00 752.72
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 CRAIG HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 ELLIOTT HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 ELLIOTT ADD'T 0.00 86.68
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 BRITT LIFE 0.00 1.48
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 STUTZMAN PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111221940003000 2130 REINCKE PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 SMITH HEALTH 0.00 673.25
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 IRISH LIFE 0.00 25.92
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 MCDOWELL HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111221940002000 2130 RORICK HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112610000000000 2130 WILLIAMS PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 RUPP HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111221940003000 2130 SHANER HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 JOUGHIN LIFE 0.00 6.00
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 VERNIER HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 VERNIER LIFE 0.00 26.00
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 ZUVERS HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 VINCENT STD 0.00 46.00
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 ZUVERS STD 0.00 64.00
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 PENROD STD 0.00 40.00
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 PENROD HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 15
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 TEEL HEALTH 0.00 73.93
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 THOMPSON PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 JOUGHIN HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 SHOEMAKER HEALTH 0.00 1,474.83
9102 27257 08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 PUMMELL PAK B 0.00 73.93
9102 27257  08/26/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 GRONDIN HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 60,779.32
9102 27258 09/02/21 1484 HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11 9476 DED:3055 HEALTH EQ 0.00 368.33
9102 27259  09/02/21 201 IRS 941 11 9445 DED:*FI FICA 0.00 14,777.88
9102 27259  09/02/21 201 IRS 941 11 9446 DED:*FM FICA 0.00 3,456.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 18,233.88
9102 27260 09/02/21 202 IRS 941 11 9440 DED:*FT FED TAX 0.00 8,241.01
9102 27261  09/02/21 2592 LEGAL SHIELD 11 9403 DED:8980 LEGAL 0.00 92.05
9102 27262  09/02/21 2287 LENAWEE COMMUNITY/L 11 9471 DED:8920 LEN CARE 0.00 70.00
9102 27263  09/02/21 888 MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11 9403 DED:1000 FRD COURT 0.00 113.33
9102 27264 09/02/21 1134 MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11 9403 DED:3070 MESSACOPAY 0.00 3,161.90
9102 27265 09/02/21 1358 MORENCI A/S SECTION 11 9476 DED:3005 SEC125 MED 0.00 96.16
9102 27266  09/02/21 1369 MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11 9403 DED:3100 MESSA 0.00 182.43
9102 27267 09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0145 MIP PLUS 0.00 58.68
9102 27267  09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE 0.00 712.91
9102 27267  09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0100 RETIREMENT 0.00 17,560.04
9102 27267 09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0120 RETIRE PHF 0.00 2,712.33
9102 27267  09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0106 3% HCC ORS 0.00 1,871.84
9102 27267  09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0155 PP1 ER 0.00 36.93
9102 27267 09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0150 PEN + EE 0.00 978.54
9102 27267  09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0130 MIP 7% 0.00 1,247.05
9102 27267  09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0135 MIP GRADED 0.00 1,360.15
9102 27267 09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0147 MIP PHF ER 0.00 1,680.90
9102 27267  09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER 0.00 3,647.80
9102 27267 09/02/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0151 PEN + ER 0.00 5,797.43
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 37,664.60
9102 27268 09/02/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC 0.00 3,925.74
9102 27268 09/02/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF 0.00 2,252.48
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,178.22
9102 27269 09/02/21 1853 STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11 9453 DED:*SMI MI STATE 0.00 3,691.11
9102 27270 09/02/21 1865 STATE OF OHIO 11 9454 DED:*SOH OH STATE 0.00 309.45
9102 27271  09/02/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7050 PARA EQ 0.00 800.00



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24
FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

9102 27271  09/02/21 1626
9102 27271  09/02/21 1626
9102 27271 09/02/21 1626
9102 27271  09/02/21 1626
9102 27271  09/02/21 1626
9102 27271 09/02/21 1626
9102 27271  09/02/21 1626
9102 27271 09/02/21 1626
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27272  09/08/21 1673
9102 27272 09/08/21 1673
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27273  09/08/21 109
9102 27274  09/08/21 345
9102 27275 09/08/21 989
9102 27276  09/08/21 3176
9102 27277  09/08/21 589
9102 27277  09/08/21 589
9102 27277 09/08/21 589
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27278 09/08/21 221
9102 27278 09/08/21 221
9102 27278 09/08/21 221
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27279  09/08/21 2012
9102 27279  09/08/21 2012
9102 27279  09/08/21 2012
9102 27279  09/08/21 2012
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27280 09/08/21 2137
9102 27281  09/08/21 539
9102 27282 09/08/21 19
9102 27283  09/08/21 320
9102 27284 09/08/21 320
9102 27285 09/08/21 320
9102 27286  09/08/21 330

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

NAME

TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING

3 DIMENSIONAL PHYSI
3 DIMENSIONAL PHYSI
ADRIAN LOCKSMITH
ADRIAN MECHANICAL S
ALLIED EAGLE

APPLE MAT RENTAL
BEST ONE TIRE & SER

BEST ONE TIRE & SER
BEST ONE TIRE & SER

BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME
BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME
BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME

BLICK ART

BLICK ART

BLICK ART

BLICK ART

ROBERT E DOWNING
BRINER OIL CO INC
BRINK WOOD PRODUCTS
CITY OF MORENCI
CITY OF MORENCI
CITY OF MORENCI

CONSUMERS ENERGY

BUDGET CODE

1112310000000000
1112310000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000002000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112710000000000

1112710000000000
1112710000000000

1112610000000000
1112610000000293
1112710000000000

1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1112610000000000
1112710000000000
1112610000002000
1112610000000232
1112610000002000
1112610000000271

1112610000000232

ACCNT

9470
9470
9470
9470
9470
9470
9470
9470

3193
3193
5990
4110
5995
5995
5720

5720
5720

5990
4110
5990

5110
5110
5110
5110
3410
5710
4110
3830
3830
3830

5520

----DESCRIPTION----

DED:7051 PARA 457
DED:7015 EQUIT 403B
DED:7020 EQUIT 457
DED:7065 AMER
DED:7005 VALIC 403B
DED:7045 IDS
DED:7010 VALIC 457
DED:7056 PARADIGM

21/22 CPR TRAINING
21/22 EPI,CONC,TRAI
KEYS

ELEM BOILER PARTS
CLEANING SUPPLIES
ELEM MAT CLEANING
LITTLE BUS 7-17 TIR

TIRE CASING CREDIT
BUS 1-16/8-18 TIRES

WEED EATER PARTS
FIELD PAINT SPRAYER
MISC SUPPLIES

CREDIT ON ACCT
21488-1001 - DOUBLE
14914-2006 - AMPERS
01637-0489 - BLICK
PHONE SERVICES

730 GALS

ELEM PLAYGROUND MUL
BRD MAINT FEE

4 GALS

1 GALS

333KWH L4 LIGHTS

SALES TAX

O O O O O O O O000O0 OO0OO0O0 OO O O O O OO0 OOoOoOOoOOCOCOOCOOCOO

PAGE NUMBER: 16
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

400.00
456.24
470.00
305.05
180.00
50.00
25.00
800.00
3,486.29

550.00
1,000.00
1,550.00

247.17

198.88

856.20

108.96



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 17

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION----  SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27287 09/08/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000232 5520 137 KwH 0.00 49.40
9102 27288 09/08/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000271 5520 659 KwH 0.00 127.35
9102 27289 09/08/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000261 5520 30 KwH 0.00 33.60
9102 27290 09/08/21 551 D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410 BUS GARAGE 0.00 3.04
9102 27291 09/08/21 551 D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410 BRD PHONE 0.00 620.74
9102 27292 09/08/21 3234 DIGITAL AGE TECHNOL 1112840000000000 6420 MOBILE STAND FOR PR 0.00 5,915.00
9102 27292 09/08/21 3234 DIGITAL AGE TECHNOL 1112840000000000 6420 SHIPPING 0.00 350.00
9102 27292 09/08/21 3234 DIGITAL AGE TECHNOL 1111114146012000 5134 MP-15430 CERTIFIED 0.00 100.00
9102 27292 09/08/21 3234 DIGITAL AGE TECHNOL 1111114146012000 5134 MP-21510 - CERTIFIE 0.00 35.00
9102 27292 09/08/21 3234 DIGITAL AGE TECHNOL 1111114146012000 5134 MP-5440 15 FT USB 2 0.00 15.00
9102 27292 09/08/21 3234 DIGITAL AGE TECHNOL 1111114146012000 5134 DAT-WHIP/USB/HDMI - 0.00 680.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,095.00
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #EASYPACK - COLORAT 0.00 135.00
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #DOTART - DO-A-DOT 0.00 136.62
9102 27293  09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL Sup 1111190000002000 5110 #FOAMMIX - COLORATI 0.00 107.58
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #SCPAK - COLORATION 0.00 40.02
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #RWCPAK - COLORATIO 0.00 70.71
9102 27293  09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL Sup 1111190000002000 5110 #BIGLWS - COLORATIO 0.00 84.99
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #CPUTTY - COLORATIO 0.00 107.56
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #SPENCILS - SMALL P 0.00 47 .98
9102 27293  09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL Sup 1111190000002000 5110 #FFOAMS - COLORATIO 0.00 35.98
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #SHSPOT - SHAPES SP 0.00 49.99
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #STONEKIT - FOOTPRI 0.00 133.44
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #TACTSHEL - TACTILE 0.00 48.58
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #GERMFRE2PK - 2" GE 0.00 354.80
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #STAMPALL - COLORAT 0.00 72.99
9102 27293  09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL Sup 1111190000002000 5110 #EXPOPACK - EXPO® C 0.00 33.58
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #VIVID - COLORATION 0.00 64.94
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 4018 - 18" x 1000’ 0.00 59.99
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 9MN - MANILA PAPER, 0.00 7.95
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 9SU - WHITE SULPHIT 0.00 20.06
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #EYE2EYE - COLORATI 0.00 67.98
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #PETSET - ANIMAL ST 0.00 24.46
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #PICSTK - PICTURE S 0.00 47.18
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #TUNIFT - EXCELLERA 0.00 58.42
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #HOOPLA - 14" BRAWN 0.00 131.44
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111190000002000 5110 #FPPAK1 - COLORATIO 0.00 48.99
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuP 1111130000003000 5110 COLORATIONS® SIMPLY 0.00 26.66
9102 27293 09/08/21 351 DISCOUNT SCHOOL Sup 1111130000003000 5110 PLASTILINA PREMIUM 0.00 29.99
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,047.88
9102 27294 09/08/21 3061 FASTENAL 1112610000000293 4110 NEW SCOREBOARD PART 0.00 37.52
9102 27294 09/08/21 3061 FASTENAL 1112710000000000 5990 MISC BOLTS, WASHERS 0.00 85.76
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 123.28



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME

9102 27295 09/08/21 981 GOODWILL

9102 27296 09/08/21 2150 KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI
9102 27296 09/08/21 2150 KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI
9102 27296  09/08/21 2150 KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27297 09/08/21 1105 KIMBERLY IRISH

9102 27298 09/08/21 1896 LAUB AUTO PARTS
9102 27298 09/08/21 1896 LAUB AUTO PARTS
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27299  09/08/21 1212 LENAWEE COUNTY SUPE
9102 27300 09/08/21 1213 LENAWEE COUNTY TREA
9102 27301 09/08/21 570 LIGHTNING QUICK GAS
9102 27302  09/08/21 2921 LOGISOFT COMPUTER P
9102 27303 09/08/21 1228 LORI WILSON

9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304 09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
9102 27304  09/08/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27305 09/08/21 1127 LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN
9102 27305 09/08/21 1127 LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27306  09/08/21 1317 MASSP

9102 27307  09/08/21 1332 MEMSPA

9102 27308 09/08/21 1344 MICHIGAN ASSOC OF S

BUDGET CODE

1112610000000000

1111190000002000
1111190000002000
1111190000002000

1111134146013000

1112610000003000
1112710000000000

1112320000000000
1101110000000000
1112710000000000
1112840000000000
1112710000000000

1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000002000
1111280000000000
1112610000000271
1112610000000293
1112610000000000
1112610000003000
1112610000003000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000002000
1112610000000293

1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112410000003000
1112410000002000
1112310000000000

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

ACCNT

7410

5110
5110
5110

5118

4110
5730

7410
0117
5710
6424
5990

5990
5990
4110
5110
4110
4110
5990
4110
4110
5990
5990
5990
5990
4110
4110

5990
5990
7410
3220
3193

----DESCRIPTION----

DOC SHREDDING

62850-SL KAPLAN 14"
62848-SL - KAPLAN 1
62854-SL - SMOOTH R

PRE-ALG SUPPLEMENTA

HS COME ALONG PARTS
BUS SUPPLIES

21/22 LCSA DUES
2020 WINTER TAXES
217.91 GALS

PER QUOTE - 6531073
INK CARTRIDGE SUPPL

MISC SUPPLIES
BOLTS, PIPE SUPPLIE
BLUE TAPE SUPPLY
LADDER

MISC SUPPLIES
SCOREBOARD PARTS
WOOD SUPPLY

MISC SUPPLIES

MISC SUPPLIES

DRILL KIT, POWER CO
MISC SUPPLIES

MISC SUPPLIES

MISC SUPPLIES

WOOD SUPPLIES

FIELD PAINT

SHOP SUPPLIES

PAINT BRUSH SUPPLIE
K IRISH MEMBER DUES
S LOVE MEMBERSHIP

SUPT EVAL WORKSH TR

SALES TAX

O O O OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOO0OO0ODO ©O O O O O OO O oooo o

PAGE NUMBER: 18

ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

201.50
360.
341.
477.

1,180.
170.

67.
91.
100.
492.34

537.



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 19

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27309 09/08/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000003000 5510 758.1 CCF 0.00 602.50
9102 27310 09/08/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000002000 5510 89 CCF 0.00 105.69
9102 27311 09/08/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000271 5510 4 CCF 0.00 45.69
9102 27312 09/08/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000232 5510 BRD AUG 2021 0.00 40.32
9102 27313 09/08/21 1349 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112520000000000 3220 FINANCIAL STATEMENT 0.00 170.00
9102 27314 09/08/21 1354 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730 BUS 2-10 PARTS 0.00 248.88
9102 27314 09/08/21 1354 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730 BUS #10-05 PARTS 0.00 31.86
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 280.74
9102 27315 09/08/21 926 MPAAA 1111110000002000 3220 T SCHELL 9/13-15/21 0.00 395.00
9102 27316 09/08/21 21 MT BT US BANK DNU ( 1111110000002000 4270 ELEM COPIER 0.00 713.99
9102 27316  09/08/21 21 MT BT US BANK DNU ( 1112320000000000 4270 BRD COPIER 0.00 713.99
9102 27316  09/08/21 21 MT BT US BANK DNU ( 1111130000003000 4270 MS/HS COPIER 0.00 714.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,141.98
9102 27317 09/08/21 1402 NATALIE ZUVERS 1111194144313000 5110 SUM SCH SUPPLIES 0.00 38.22
9102 27318 09/08/21 2442 NOELLE MARTELL 1111194144313000 5110 SUM SCH SUPPLIES 0.00 16.79
9102 27319 09/08/21 3122 PARKSIDE FAMILY COU 1111260000000000 3190 HS STUD/STAFF CARE 0.00 875.00
9102 27320 09/08/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM  1112320000000000 5910 80950 2 PAGE PER DA 0.00 60.72
9102 27320 09/08/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM 1112320000000000 5910 SHIPPING 0.00 12.99
9102 27320 09/08/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM  1112610000000000 5995 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 29.76
9102 27320 09/08/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM  1111130000003000 5110 FAHRENHEIT 451 0.00 414.50
9102 27320 09/08/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM 1111130000003000 5110 THE CRUCIBLE: A PLA 0.00 499.50
9102 27320 09/08/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM  1111130000003000 5110 HAMLET 0.00 155.25
9102 27320 09/08/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM  1111130000003000 5110 THE ELEMENTS OF STY 0.00 14.38
9102 27320 09/08/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM 1111130000003000 5110 THE ELEMENT OF STYL 0.00 8.95
9102 27320 09/08/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM  1111130000003000 5110 THE ELEMENTS OF STY 0.00 13.49
9102 27320 09/08/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM  1112320000000000 5910 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 70.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,280.44
9102 27321 09/08/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - Nw  1112610000000000 5990 DRILL BITS 0.00 106.00
9102 27321 09/08/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - NW 1112610000000000 5990 MULTI METER TOOL 0.00 224.40
9102 27321 09/08/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - Nw  1112610000000000 5990 RETURN/CREDIT 0.00 -106.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 224.40
9102 27322  09/08/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111110000002000 3220 GRAND TRAVERSE RESO 0.00 139.00
9102 27323 09/08/21 2504 PRESIDIO NETWORKED 1112320000000000 6420 PER QUOTE - DELL IN 0.00 2,714.00
9102 27324  09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 TEACHER DESK 0.00 749.25
9102 27324  09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112610000000000 5995 HAND SOAP 0.00 14.61
9102 27324 09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 COPIER PAPER 0.00 55.00



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 20

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27324  09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 COPY PAPER 0.00 1.82
9102 27324 09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 TABLETOP EASELS 0.00 17.98
9102 27324 09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 SHARPIE PERMANENT M 0.00 32.70
9102 27324  09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 POST-IT® SUPER STIC 0.00 103.76
9102 27324 09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 CHENILLE KRAFT MELA 0.00 119.67
9102 27324 09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 THE PENCIL GRIP DRY 0.00 24.12
9102 27324  09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 EXPO LOW ODOR DRY E 0.00 31.29
9102 27324 09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 OLYMPIA TOOLS FOLDI 0.00 34.79
9102 27324 09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 PENCILS AND 5X8 LEG 0.00 0.84
9102 27324  09/08/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 74.59
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,260.42
9102 27325 09/08/21 3175 RAMSEY EDUCATION/ L 1111290000000000 5110 2017FIEHSDIGADD - F 0.00 399.60
9102 27325 09/08/21 3175 RAMSEY EDUCATION/ L 1111290000000000 5110 9781936948536T - FI 0.00 199.99
9102 27325 09/08/21 3175 RAMSEY EDUCATION/ L 1111290000000000 5110 FIPFHS3EDHYBRID - F 0.00 179.96
9102 27325 09/08/21 3175 RAMSEY EDUCATION/ L 1111290000000000 5110 FIPFHS3EDIGSEAT - F 0.00 1,439.64
9102 27325 09/08/21 3175 RAMSEY EDUCATION/ L 1111290000000000 5110 HST2ANNUALSUP - HS 0.00 250.00
9102 27325 09/08/21 3175 RAMSEY EDUCATION/ L 1111290000000000 5110 PDHSFIPFWEBINAR - L 0.00 250.00
9102 27325 09/08/21 3175 RAMSEY EDUCATION/ L 1111290000000000 5110 SHIPPING 0.00 28.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,747.19
9102 27326  09/08/21 827 ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192 MS CLEANING 0.00 2,852.19
9102 27326 09/08/21 827 ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192 HS CLEANING 0.00 4,102.30
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,954.49
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 ELEMENTARY SUPPLIES 0.00 35.90
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 1371698 - SCHOOL SM 0.00 7.30
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 088708 - SCHOOL SMA 0.00 1.70
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 088710 - SCHOOL SMA 0.00 2.48
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 085958 - CREATIVITY 0.00 10.62
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 1056241 - BUNN-0-MA 0.00 2.02
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 1399958 - HYDRION S 0.00 15.59
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 SCHOOL SMART POSTER 0.00 14.60
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 SCHOOL SMART GRAPH 0.00 12.37
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 PACON MARBLE HARD C 0.00 123.20
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 EXPO 8-LAYER XL REP 0.00 5.93
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 SARGENT ART MARKERS 0.00 59.99
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 SARGENT ART MARKER 0.00 68.02
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 CRAYOLA COLORED PEN 0.00 29.60
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 CREATIVITY STREET W 0.00 5.31
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111253123063000 5124 085285 - SCHOOL SMA 0.00 6.60
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111253123063000 5124 2003087 - SCHOOL SM 0.00 11.24
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111253123063000 5124 1437791 - SCHOOL SM 0.00 15.68
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 CRAYOLA NON-TOXIC W 0.00 35.60
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 SPEEDBALL ADJUSTABL 0.00 69.23
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 SCRATCH-ART SCRATCH 0.00 22.94
9102 27327 09/08/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 SAX HALIFAX COLD PR 0.00 89.99
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 645.91
9102 27328 09/08/21 3154 SHELLY STATSMAN 1111190000002000 5110 TEACHING SUPPLIES 0.00 83.50
9102 27328 09/08/21 3154 SHELLY STATSMAN 1111190000002000 5110 PHOTOS FOR LABELING 0.00 22.40



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

TOTAL CHECK

9102 27329  09/08/21 1837
9102 27329 09/08/21 1837
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27330 09/08/21 3102
9102 27330 09/08/21 3102
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27331 09/08/21 1864
9102 27331 09/08/21 1864
9102 27331 09/08/21 1864
9102 27331 09/08/21 1864
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27332 09/08/21 3047
9102 27332 09/08/21 3047
9102 27332 09/08/21 3047
9102 27332 09/08/21 3047
9102 27332 09/08/21 3047
9102 27332 09/08/21 3047
9102 27332 09/08/21 3047
9102 27332 09/08/21 3047
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27333  09/08/21 2804
9102 27333 09/08/21 2804
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27334 09/08/21 1901
9102 27335 09/08/21 1731
9102 27336 09/08/21 2209
9102 27337  09/08/21 3170
9102 27338 09/08/21 1534
9102 27338 09/08/21 1534
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27339  09/15/21 2426
9102 27340 09/20/21 1484
9102 27341  09/20/21 201

9102 27341  09/20/21 201

TOTAL CHECK

9102 27342  09/20/21 202

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

NAME

SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHORTS WORKWEAR OUT
SHORTS WORKWEAR OUT

STAPLES BUSINESS AD
STAPLES BUSINESS AD
STAPLES BUSINESS AD
STAPLES BUSINESS AD

SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU
SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU
SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU
SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU
SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU
SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU
SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU
SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU

SUNBELT RENTALS
SUNBELT RENTALS

T & R TOTAL LAWN CA
TREMCO

TRI-COUNTY CHIROPRA
VERIZON WIRELESS
VSC, INC.

VSC, INC.

STATE OF MICHIGAN
HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA
IRS 941

IRS 941

IRS 941

BUDGET CODE

1112610000000000
1112610000000293

1112610000000000
1112610000000000

1112840000000000
1112840000000000
1112710000000000
1112320000000000

1111110000002000
1111110000002000
1111110000002000
1111110000002000
1111110000002000
1111110000002000
1111110000002000
1111110000002000

1112610000000000
1112610000002000
1112610000000293
1112610000003000
1112710000000000
1111260000000000
1111114146012000
1111134146013000
1112320000000000
11

11

11

11

ACCNT

5990
4110

5990
5990

5320
5320
5990
5910

5110
5110
5110
5110
5110
5110
5110
5110

4220
4110
4110
4110
2410
3134
5134
5134
7410
9476
9446
9445

9440

----DESCRIPTION----

PAINT SUPPLIES
ATH FIELD PAINT

WORK BOOTS
WORK BOOTS - B WILD

LOGITECH MICE
LOGITECH MICE SUPPL
INK CARTRIDGES
MISC SUPPLIES

01642 FTP FOR RR PA
01643 FTP FOR RR PA
01644 FTP FOR RR PA
01702K - ENGLISH AL
01645 - FTP PARTNER
01646 - FTP PARTNER
01647 - FTP PARTNER
01648 - FTP PARTNER

SCISSOR LIFT RENTAL
EL PORTABLE AC UNIT
FERTILIZER APPLICAT
HS ROOF REPAIR

T SCHELL DOT EXAM
35 MNTHLY SERVICE F
P021297 ELEM ELMO C
P021297 M/HS ELMO C
FILING FEE VOUCHER
DED:3055 HEALTH EQ
DED:*FM FICA
DED:*FI FICA

DED:*FT FED TAX

SALES TAX

O OO0 O O OO0 O O O O OO0 OO0OO0OOOOOO0OO OOOO0O OO0 oOooo o

.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

21

AMOUNT

105.
319.

1,798.
2,117.

1,167.
273.
368.

4,058.

17.355.
21.414.

9,600.



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 22
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27343  09/20/21 2592 LEGAL SHIELD 11 9403 DED:8980 LEGAL 0.00 92.05
9102 27344  09/20/21 2287 LENAWEE COMMUNITY/L 11 9471 DED:8920 LEN CARE 0.00 199.00
9102 27345  09/20/21 888 MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11 9403 DED:1000 FRD COURT 0.00 113.33
9102 27346  09/20/21 1134 MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11 9403 DED:3070 MESSACOPAY 0.00 3,161.90
9102 27347  09/20/21 1358 MORENCI A/S SECTION 11 9476 DED:3005 SEC125 MED 0.00 96.16
9102 27348 09/20/21 1369 MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11 9403 DED:3100 MESSA 0.00 182.43
9102 27349 09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0145 MIP PLUS 0.00 98.10
9102 27349  09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER 0.00 4,001.41
9102 27349  09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE 0.00 840.70
9102 27349 09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0150 PEN + EE 0.00 1,143.69
9102 27349  09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0130 MIP 7% 0.00 1,274.35
9102 27349  09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0155 PP1 ER 0.00 239.62
9102 27349 09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0135 MIP GRADED 0.00 1,625.18
9102 27349  09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0147 MIP PHF ER 0.00 1,831.59
9102 27349  09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0106 3% HCC ORS 0.00 2,215.35
9102 27349 09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0120 RETIRE PHF 0.00 2,937.37
9102 27349  09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0151 PEN + ER 0.00 6,731.48
9102 27349  09/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0100 RETIREMENT 0.00 20,563.88
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 43,502.72
9102 27350 09/20/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC 0.00 4,437.80
9102 27350 09/20/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF 0.00 2,588.70
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,026.50
9102 27351 09/20/21 1853 STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11 9453 DED:*SMI MI STATE 0.00 4,381.67
9102 27352 09/20/21 1865 STATE OF OHIO 11 9454 DED:*SOH OH STATE 0.00 372.37
9102 27353  09/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7051 PARA 457 0.00 400.00
9102 27353  09/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7015 EQUIT 403B 0.00 456.24
9102 27353  09/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7020 EQUIT 457 0.00 470.00
9102 27353  09/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7065 AMER 0.00 555.05
9102 27353  09/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7056 PARADIGM 0.00 800.00
9102 27353  09/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7050 PARA EQ 0.00 800.00
9102 27353  09/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7010 VALIC 457 0.00 25.00
9102 27353  09/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7045 IDS 0.00 50.00
9102 27353  09/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7005 VALIC 403B 0.00 180.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,736.29
9102 27354  09/22/21 207 BARNES & NOBLE 1111134146013000 5118 INSIGNIFICANT EVENT 0.00 134.25
9102 27354  09/22/21 207 BARNES & NOBLE 1111134146013000 5118 CROSSOVER BY KWAME 0.00 179.75
9102 27354  09/22/21 207 BARNES & NOBLE 1111134146013000 5118 NUMBER THE STARS 0.00 179.75
9102 27354  09/22/21 207 BARNES & NOBLE 1111134146013000 5118 REMARKABLE JOURNEY 0.00 179.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 673.50



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24
FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

9102 27355  09/22/21 1964
9102 27356  09/22/21 221
9102 27357  09/22/21 330
9102 27358 09/22/21 3234
9102 27359  09/22/21 351
9102 27360 09/22/21 351
9102 27360  09/22/21 351
9102 27360 09/22/21 351
9102 27360 09/22/21 351
9102 27360  09/22/21 351
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27361 09/22/21 3224
9102 27361  09/22/21 3224
9102 27361 09/22/21 3224
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27362  09/22/21 2968
9102 27362  09/22/21 2968
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27363  09/22/21 719
9102 27363  09/22/21 719
9102 27363  09/22/21 719
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27364 09/22/21 819
9102 27365 09/22/21 1896
9102 27366  09/22/21 1332
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

NAME

BEACON ATHLETICS
BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME
CONSUMERS ENERGY
DIGITAL AGE TECHNOL
DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuUP

DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP
DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuUP
DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP
DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP
DISCOUNT SCHOOL SuUP

EDMENTUM
EDMENTUM
EDMENTUM

EDUSTAFF
EDUSTAFF

GUARDIAN ALARM
GUARDIAN ALARM
GUARDIAN ALARM

HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO
LAUB AUTO PARTS
MEMSPA

MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA

BUDGET CODE

1112610000000293
1112610000000293
1112610000003000
1111134146013000
1111190000002000

1111253123063000
1111253123063000
1111253123063000
1111253123063000
1111253123063000

1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1111110000002000

1111110000002000
1111130000003000

1112660000000000
1112660000000000
1112660000000000

1111110000002000
1112710000000000
1112410000002000

1112320000000000
1112120000003000
1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1112520000000000
1111130000003000
1112610000000000
1112410000003000
1112320000000000
1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1112710000000000

ACCNT

4110
4110
5520
5134
5110

5124
5124
5124
5124
5124

5110
5110
5110

1870
1870

4290
4290
4290

5110
5730
3220

2999
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2999
2130
2130
2130
2130

----DESCRIPTION----

FIELD PAINT
CARBON DIOX FTB FIE
144,521 KwH
PO 21299 M/H PROJEC
#STKROLL - COLORATI

#CHLFINTP - COLORAT
#9CPAS - ASSORTED C
#9CPGR - BRIGHT GRE
#9CPSB - SKY BLUE 9
#12CPAS - ASSORTED

MIDDLE SCHOOL = MWE
HIGH SCHOOL = NWEA
ELEMENTARY = EDOPTI

ELEM SUB
MS/HS SUB

MS SECURITY
ELEM SECURITY
MS/HS SECURITY

PER QUOTE FOR PILOT
BUS WASHER FLUID
2021 ANNUAL CONF-LO

CONST FEE
LEMMMON HEALTH
LUMA HEALTH
COLLINS HEALTH
METCALF HEALTH
MARTELL HEALTH
WILSON, N HEALTH
IRISH HEALTH
COLLINS STD
WALKER, H HEALTH
WILKINSON PAK B
BERRY HEALTH
WILSON HEALTH

SALES TAX

OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOOOCOOO O O O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0OO0OO0OO0OO ©O O o o o

PAGE NUMBER: 23
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

254.00
25.25
18,966.26
8,685.00

5,850.00
2.850.00
15.000.00
23.700.00
106.20
318.60

314.88



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 24
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 STIVER HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112123123062000 2130 MICALLEF HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111253123062000 2130 PICKETT HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 PICKETT SURVIVOR IN 0.00 8.90
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112410000003000 2131 HALL HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 GRIME HEALTH 0.00 680.26
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 MURRAY PAK B 0.00 73.93
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 DUPUIS HEALTH 0.00 673.25
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 VINCENT HEALTH 0.00 680.26
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 DECKER HEALTH 0.00 752.72
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 GRONDIN LTD 0.00 12.00
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 BARRETT HEALTH 0.00 -1,637.86
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 WALKER HEALTH 0.00 752.72
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 FRANCOEUR HEALTH 0.00 73.93
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 YBARRA ADD'T LIFE 0.00 15.01
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 LARSON HEALTH 0.00 673.25
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 SIEFERT HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112410000002000 2130 LOVE HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112840000000000 2130 BRITT HEALTH 0.00 1,806.75
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112840000000000 2130 BRITT, A 0.00 752.72
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 CRAIG HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 ELLIOTT HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 ELLIOTT ADD'T 0.00 86.68
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 BRITT LIFE 0.00 1.48
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 STUTZMAN PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 ALLEN DUNFORD 0.00 371.68
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111221940003000 2130 REINCKE PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 SMITH HEALTH 0.00 673.25
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 IRISH LIFE 0.00 25.92
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 MCDOWELL HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111221940002000 2130 RORICK HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112610000000000 2130 WILLIAMS PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 RUPP HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111221940003000 2130 SHANER HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 JOUGHIN LIFE 0.00 6.00
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 VERNIER HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 VERNIER LIFE 0.00 26.00
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 ZUVERS HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 VINCENT STD 0.00 46.00
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 ZUVERS STD 0.00 64.00
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 PENROD STD 0.00 40.00
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 PENROD HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 TEEL HEALTH 0.00 73.93
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 THOMPSON PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 MOORE, CHARLES 0.00 4,154.48
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 JOUGHIN HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27368 09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 SHOEMAKER HEALTH 0.00 1,474.83
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 PUMMELL PAK B 0.00 73.93
9102 27368  09/22/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 GRONDIN HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 62,031.51



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 25

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27369  09/22/21 1349 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112610000000000 3220 2022 INTRO TO FACIL 0.00 85.00
9102 27369 09/22/21 1349 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112610000000000 3220 2022 FINAN ANALYS W 0.00 85.00
9102 27369  09/22/21 1349 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112610000000000 3220 2022 FACILTY PLAN W 0.00 85.00
9102 27369  09/22/21 1349 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112610000000000 3220 2021 UTILITY/ENGY W 0.00 85.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 340.00
9102 27370 09/22/21 1349 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112610000000000 3220 ANNUAL FACILITY CON 0.00 340.00
9102 27371 09/22/21 1354 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730 BUS REFLECTIVE TAPE 0.00 150.85
9102 27371 09/22/21 1354 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730 BUS #2-10 PARTS 0.00 176.71
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 327.56
9102 27372  09/22/21 1771 MOBYMAX 1111110000002000 5110 PER QUOTE - MOBYMAX 0.00 2,599.00
9102 27373  09/22/21 3188 MODERN WASTE SYSTEM 1112610000000000 3840 ELEM MONTHLY SERVIC 0.00 330.00
9102 27373  09/22/21 3188 MODERN WASTE SYSTEM 1112610000000000 3840 MS/HS MONTHLY SERVI 0.00 495.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 825.00
9102 27374 09/22/21 1387 NATIONAL CENTER FOR 1111270000000000 3220 MSCA FALL CONF - RM 0.00 200.00
9102 27375 09/22/21 2504 PRESIDIO NETWORKED 1111134146013000 5134 M/H LAPTOPS W/WARRT 0.00 18,750.00
9102 27375 09/22/21 2504 PRESIDIO NETWORKED 1111114146012000 5134 EL LAPTOPS W/ WARRT 0.00 15,000.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 33,750.00
9102 27376  09/22/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 MISC SUPPLIES 0.00 2.68
9102 27376 09/22/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 TRU RED PENCILS -1 0.00 0.80
9102 27376  09/22/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 BROTHER P-TOUCH LAB 0.00 36.40
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 39.88
9102 27377 09/22/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1111130000003000 5110 PO 22055 SHIPPING 0.00 25.00
9102 27378 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 1066513 - QUALITY P 0.00 45.74
9102 27378 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 1600283 - BUSINESS 0.00 28.64
9102 27378 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 1391175 - LEARNING 0.00 38.92
9102 27378 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 2028309 - SOUNDS SE 0.00 4.95
9102 27378 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 SHIPPING 0.00 0.59
9102 27378 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 1073857 - KLEENEX F 0.00 84.58
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 203.42
9102 27379 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 059634 - EXPO WHITE 0.00 27.80
9102 27379 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 059637 - EXPO WHITE 0.00 19.43
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 47.23
9102 27380 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 EXPO LOW ODOR DRY E 0.00 30.82
9102 27381 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 001233 - PRANG SEMI 0.00 206.40
9102 27381 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 085483 - PACON MEDI 0.00 5.08
9102 27381 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 1396805 - SCHOOL SM 0.00 5.82
9102 27381 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 088706 - SCHOOL SMA 0.00 6.80
9102 27381 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 1530192 - EXPO LOW 0.00 40.57
9102 27381 09/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 1505449 - 3M GENERA 0.00 22.40



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS

DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

9102
9102
9102
9102
TOTAL

9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
9102
TOTAL

9102
9102
TOTAL
9102
9102
TOTAL
9102
9102
TOTAL
9102
9102
9102
9102
TOTAL
9102

9102

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

27381
27381
27381
27381

27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382
27382

27383
27383

27384
27384

27385
27385
27386
27387
27388
27388
27389
27390

5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21

09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21

09/22/21
09/22/21

09/22/21
09/22/21

09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21
09/22/21

1815
1815
1815
1815

1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828
1828

1828
1828

1837
1837

2272
2272
1901
2250
386

386

1933
1534

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

NAME

SCHOOL SPECIALTY,
SCHOOL SPECIALTY,
SCHOOL SPECIALTY,
SCHOOL SPECIALTY,

rrrr

SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,
SET,

INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.

SET,
SET,

INC.
INC.

SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SILVERBACK SUPPLY
SILVERBACK SUPPLY
T & R TOTAL LAWN CA
TOLEDO PHYSICAL EDU
TRANE

TRANE

TRI COUNTY FUELS IN

VSC, INC.

BUDGET CODE

1111110000002000
1111110000002000
1111110000002000
1111110000002000

1112710000000000
1112590000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112410000003000
1112320000000000
1112520000000000
1112710000000000
1112410000002000
1112610000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112610000000000
1112710000000000
1112320000000000
1112410000003000
1112710000000000
1112610000000000
1112710000000000

1112610000000000
1112710000000000

1112610000002000
1112610000000000

1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000000293
1111130000003000
1112610000003000
1112610000000000
1112710000000000
1112840000000000

ACCNT

5110
5110
5110
5110

2110
3910
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110

2840
2840

4110
5990

5995
5993
4110
5110
4110
3196
5710
6420

----DESCRIPTION----

1469416 - SCHOOL HE
085609 - SCHOOL SMA
1473613 - SCHOOL SM
1530191 - EXPO LOW

EICHLER LIFE
P/C SHORT PAID RETU
BAYS LIFE
SESSIONS LIFE
HALL LIFE
WHITE LIFE
METCALF LIFE
SHAFFER LIFE
LOVE LIFE
WILSON, NICK
MOCK LIFE

FORD LIFE
WILLIAMS LIFE
WILSON, K LIFE
MCARAN LIFE
IRISH LIFE
WRIGHT, F LIFE
WILSON LIFE
TAYLOR LIFE

2ND QTR WC
2ND QTR WC

ELEM GYM PAINT
PAINT SUPPLIES

CLEANING SUPPLIES
COVID SUPPLIES

ATH FIELDS SPRAYING
SS40SET - MIKASA SI
DRAM RM AIR HNDL RE
#19229 4TH SERV AGR
700 GALS

ELM-MXP3 - ELMO MX-

SALES TAX

O O OO0 O O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO OOO0OO0OO0O

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

26

AMOUNT

79.
33.
1.
40.
442.

=
NONUIONONNN

6,806.
552.
552.

1,105.
273.
151.
425.
557.

1,423.

1,980.
795.
155.
514.

3,599.

4,113.

1,653.

1,945.



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

9102 27391  09/22/21 3250
9102 27392  09/24/21 3224
9102 27392  09/24/21 3224
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27393  09/24/21 3023
9102 27393  09/24/21 3023
9102 27393  09/24/21 3023
9102 27393  09/24/21 3023
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27394  09/24/21 3024
9102 27394 09/24/21 3024
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395 09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395 09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395 09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395 09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395 09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395 09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395 09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
9102 27395  09/24/21 3022
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27396  09/24/21 3025
9102 27397  09/24/21 3251
9102 27398 10/01/21 3170
9102 27399  10/05/21 3176
9102 27400 10/05/21 3046

NAME BUDGET CODE

WEVIDEO 1111290000000000
EDMENTUM 1111110000002000
EDMENTUM 1111110000002000
PREMIER BANK - EM  1112320000000000
PREMIER BANK - EM  1112320000000000
PREMIER BANK - EM  1112320000000000
PREMIER BANK - EM  1112320000000000
PREMIER BANK - NW 1112610000000293
PREMIER BANK - NW 1112610000000293
PREMIER BANK - SW 1111253123063000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111253123063000
PREMIER BANK - SW 1111253123063000
PREMIER BANK - SW 1111253123063000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111253123063000
PREMIER BANK - SW 1111253123063000
PREMIER BANK - SW 1111253123063000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111253123063000
PREMIER BANK - SW 1111253123063000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1112610000000000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1112320000000000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1112320000000000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1112840000000000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1112840000000000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1112610000000000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1112610000000000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1112610000000000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1112840000000000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111130000003000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111130000003000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111130000003000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111130000003000
PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111134146013000
PREMIER BANK - TwW  1112610000000000
STRYKE SECURITY INC 1112840000000000
VERIZON WIRELESS 1111260000000000
APPLE MAT RENTAL 1112610000000000
COMMITTEE FOR CHILD 1111260000000000

----DESCRIPTION----

WEVIDEO FOR SCHOOLS

EDOPTIONS ACADEMY E
EDOPTIONS ACADEMY E

SHANA LOVE PERMIT
JED HALL PERMIT
DAITON LEMMON PERMI
MATT MUELLER PERMIT

ATH FIELD PAINT
CREDIT ON ACCT

15 PACKS HOBBY KNIF
[2-PACK] HEADPHONE
[2-PACK] HEADPHONE
7 X 10 FT PHOTOGRAP
MICROPHONE PROFESSI
USB MICROPHONE, FIF
230 PCS HOBBY CRAFT
AUDAB 6 ROLLS 1/4 P
WORKLION FULL 9" X
500/PK CHILDREN'S S
ADAMS ACTIVITY LOG

SHIPPING
SUPERDANNY POWER ST
MOUNT-IT! DUAL MONI

DISPOABLE MASKS - K
SINGLE USE DISPOABL
2000 PC BULK BLUE F
NEW ORIGINAL DELL 6
COLOR BLINDNESS TES
POLYMER CLAY 50 cCoL
UNIVERSAL 43626 DRY
UNIVERSAL 43627 DRY
ANIMAL FARM: 75TH A

MARKING PAINT SUPPL
LIGHTSPEED FILTER
35 HOTSPOT LINES

ELEM MAT CLEANING

200099 - SECOND STE

SALES TAX

O O O O O OO0 O0OO0OOO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO OO0 OO0OO0OO0O OO o

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

27

AMOUNT

551.



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 28

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27401 10/05/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000232 5520 13 KWH - L4 LIGHTS 0.00 109.39
9102 27402  10/05/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000271 5520 883 KwH 0.00 160.71
9102 27403  10/05/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000261 5520 40 KwH 0.00 35.04
9102 27404  10/05/21 1015 CURRENT OFFICE SOLU 1111110000002000 5110 ELEM ADDRESS STAMPS 0.00 123.98
9102 27405 10/05/21 551 D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410 BUS GARAGE 0.00 3.04
9102 27406  10/05/21 551 D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410 BRD PHONE 0.00 633.93
9102 27407 10/05/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111110000002000 1870 ELEM SUBS 0.00 1,062.00
9102 27407 10/05/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111130000003000 1870 MS/HS SUBS 0.00 1,557.60
9102 27407 10/05/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111221940003000 1870 HS SPEC ED SUB 0.00 106.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,725.80
9102 27408 10/05/21 713 GRAINGER 1112610000003000 4110 WATER PARTS 0.00 55.05
9102 27409 10/05/21 1105 KIMBERLY IRISH 1111130000003000 5110 CHEMISTRY GEOM SOLI 0.00 53.64
9102 27409 10/05/21 1105 KIMBERLY IRISH 1111130000003000 5110 EARBUDS / ORGANIZER 0.00 157.93
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 211.57
9102 27410 10/05/21 2577 LANSING SANITARY SU 1112610000003000 4110 FLOOR MACHINE PADS 0.00 74.82
9102 27411 10/05/21 570 LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710 302.78 GALS 0.00 744.65
9102 27412 10/05/21 1325 MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5110 PER QUOTE FOR PILOT 0.00 676.93
9102 27412 10/05/21 1325 MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5110 PER QUOTE FOR PILOT 0.00 2,361.93
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,038.86
9102 27413  10/05/21 1325 MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5110 978-0-07-695398-1 0.00 786.24
9102 27413  10/05/21 1325 MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5110 978-0-07-695421-6 0.00 917.28
9102 27413  10/05/21 1325 MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5110 978-0-07-695559-6 0.00 873.60
9102 27413  10/05/21 1325 MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5110 978-0-07-6953233-5 0.00 786.24
9102 27413  10/05/21 1325 MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5110 978-0-07-695256-4 0.00 895.44
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,258.80
9102 27414  10/05/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000003000 5510 885.3 CCF 0.00 718.95
9102 27415 10/05/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000002000 5510 126 CCF 0.00 141.73
9102 27416  10/05/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000271 5510 4 CCF 0.00 45.79
9102 27417 10/05/21 1347 MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000232 5510 BRD SEPT 2021 0.00 40.32
9102 27418 10/05/21 1354 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730 BUS 1-16 PARTS 0.00 132.63
9102 27419 10/05/21 21 MT BT US BANK DNU ( 1111110000002000 4270 ELEM COPIER 0.00 776.19
9102 27419 10/05/21 21 MT BT US BANK DNU ( 1111130000003000 4270 MS/HS COPIER 0.00 776.19
9102 27419 10/05/21 21 MT BT US BANK DNU ( 1112320000000000 4270 BRD COPIER 0.00 776.19



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 29

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,328.57
9102 27420 10/05/21 261 MT BUSINESS TECHNOL 1111110000002000 4270 ELEM COPIER TONER 0.00 101.92
9102 27420 10/05/21 261 MT BUSINESS TECHNOL 1111130000003000 4270 HS COPIER TONER 0.00 101.92
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 203.84
9102 27421 10/05/21 827 ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192 MS CLEANING 0.00 2,852.19
9102 27421 10/05/21 827 ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192 HS CLEANING 0.00 4,102.30
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,954.49
9102 27422 10/05/21 2696 ROBERTS INSTALLATIO 1112610000000293 4110 FTBALL BELACHER INS 0.00 1,980.00
9102 27422 10/05/21 2696 ROBERTS INSTALLATIO 1112610000000293 4110 OUTDR BLEACHER INSP 0.00 965.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,945.00
9102 27423  10/05/21 1814 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE 1111110000002000 5110 21/22 SCHOLASTIC NE 0.00 297.50
9102 27423  10/05/21 1814 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE 1111110000002000 5110 10% SHIPPING 0.00 29.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 327.25
9102 27424  10/05/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 INDEX CARD HOLDER 0.00 3.29
9102 27424 10/05/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 573155 - X-ACTO X21 0.00 4.19
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7.48
9102 27425 10/05/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 2028302 - SPIRE PRE 0.00 339.00
9102 27425 10/05/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 SHIPPING 0.00 40.68
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 379.68
9102 27426  10/05/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 DIDAX WRITE AND WIP 0.00 50.82
9102 27427 10/05/21 1837 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1112610000000293 4110 FIELD PAINT 0.00 799.20
9102 27428 10/05/21 1845 SPECTRUM PRINTERS I 1112310000000000 3510 40384 - SUCCESS CAR 0.00 157.00
9102 27429 10/05/21 1857 STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112840000000000 5320 LENOVO LAPTOP BATTE 0.00 75.95
9102 27430 10/05/21 1961 VARSITY SCOREBOARDS 1112610000000293 4110 P021291 FTBALL SCRB 0.00 20,230.00
9102 27431 10/05/21 3263 VOYAGER SOPRIS LEAR 1111110000002000 5110 367911 - ACADIENCE 0.00 142.50
9102 27432  10/07/21 1933 TRI COUNTY FUELS IN 1112710000000000 5710 890 GALS 0.00 2,366.28
9102 27433 10/18/21 1285 AMERICAN TIME 1112610000000000 5990 CLOCKS AND REPAIR K 0.00 683.25
9102 27434  10/18/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000003000 3830 23 GALS 0.00 1,725.89
9102 27435 10/18/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000232 3830 BRD MAINT FEE 0.00 38.74
9102 27436  10/18/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000002000 3830 4 GALS 0.00 444 .03
9102 27437  10/18/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000271 3830 1 GAL 0.00 46.39
9102 27438 10/18/21 1162 FP MAILING SOLUTION 1112570000000000 3430 POSTAGE RENTAL 0.00 171.39



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 30
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27439 10/18/21 1484 HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11 9476 DED:3055 HEALTH EQ 0.00 368.33
9102 27440 10/18/21 201 IRS 941 11 9446 DED:*FM FICA 0.00 3,903.40
9102 27440 10/18/21 201 IRS 941 11 9445 DED:*FI FICA 0.00 16,690.64
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 20,594.04
9102 27441 10/18/21 202 IRS 941 11 9440 DED: *FT FED TAX 0.00 9,016.76
9102 27442 10/18/21 1221 TRULAND EQUIPMENT  1112610000000000 6410 SPRAYER / BOOM 0.00 1,198.40
9102 27443 10/18/21 1896 LAUB AUTO PARTS 1112710000000000 5730 2014 VAN PARTS 0.00 35.46
9102 27443 10/18/21 1896 LAUB AUTO PARTS 1112710000000000 5730 2014 VAN PARTS 0.00 126.97
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 162.43
9102 27444 10/18/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 MISC SUPPLIES 0.00 7.94
9102 27444 10/18/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 MARKING PAINT 0.00 29.55
9102 27444 10/18/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990 BLACK PAINT SUPPLY 0.00 44.64
9102 27444 10/18/21 1230 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112710000000000 5990 SHELVING 0.00 176.36
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 258.49
9102 27445 10/18/21 1325 MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5110 PO 22084 PILOT MATE 0.00 13.50
9102 27446  10/18/21 888 MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11 9403 DED:1000 FRD COURT 0.00 113.33
9102 27447 10/18/21 3188 MODERN WASTE SYSTEM 1112610000000000 3840 ELEM MONTHLY SERVIC 0.00 330.00
9102 27447 10/18/21 3188 MODERN WASTE SYSTEM 1112610000000000 3840 MS/HS MONTHLY SERVI 0.00 495.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 825.00
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0155 PP1 ER 0.00 259.32
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0145 MIP PLUS 0.00 99.78
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE 0.00 863.34
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0100 RETIREMENT 0.00 19,685.49
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0151 PEN + ER 0.00 6,444.06
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER 0.00 3,898.90
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0150 PEN + EE 0.00 1,160.15
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0130 MIP 7% 0.00 1,281.07
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0135 MIP GRADED 0.00 1,559.52
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0147 MIP PHF ER 0.00 1,648.49
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0106 3% HCC ORS 0.00 2,124.29
9102 27448 10/18/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0120 RETIRE PHF 0.00 2,824.08
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 41,848.49
9102 27449 10/18/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF 0.00 2,479.56
9102 27449 10/18/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC 0.00 4,272.51
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,752.07
9102 27450  10/18/21 3079 NICOLE BAYS 1112710000000000 3210 BUS ROUTE MILEAGE 0.00 35.84
9102 27451 10/18/21 2733 NOVA ENVIRONMENTAL 1112610000000000 3190 6 MONTH INSPECTION 0.00 800.00



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

9102 27452  10/18/21 1651
9102 27452  10/18/21 1651
9102 27452  10/18/21 1651
9102 27452  10/18/21 1651
9102 27452  10/18/21 1651
9102 27452  10/18/21 1651
9102 27452  10/18/21 1651
9102 27452  10/18/21 1651
9102 27452  10/18/21 1651
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27453  10/18/21 2456
9102 27454  10/18/21 2272
9102 27455  10/18/21 1845
9102 27456  10/18/21 2554
9102 27457 10/18/21 3238
9102 27457  10/18/21 3238
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27458  10/18/21 2250
9102 27459  10/18/21 2353
9102 27459  10/18/21 2353
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27460 10/18/21 386

9102 27461 10/18/21 3271
9102 27462  10/18/21 2209
9102 27462  10/18/21 2209
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27463 10/18/21 1626
9102 27463  10/18/21 1626
9102 27463  10/18/21 1626
9102 27463 10/18/21 1626
9102 27463  10/18/21 1626
9102 27463  10/18/21 1626
9102 27463 10/18/21 1626
9102 27463  10/18/21 1626
9102 27463  10/18/21 1626
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27464 10/20/21 1484
9102 27465 10/20/21 201

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

NAME

QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS

SANDY COX
SILVERBACK SUPPLY
SPECTRUM PRINTERS I
THE VAC SHOPPE

THE WEEK JUNIOR EDU
THE WEEK JUNIOR EDU
TOLEDO PHYSICAL EDU
TRACY SCHELL

TRACY SCHELL

TRANE

TRENT WILLIAMS
TRI-COUNTY CHIROPRA

TRI-COUNTY CHIROPRA

TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING

HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA
IRS 941

BUDGET CODE

1111190000002000
1111190000002000
1111190000002000
1111190000002000
1111110000002000
1111110000002000
1112320000000000
1111110000002000
1112710000000000

1112710000000000
1112610000000000
1112310000000000
1112610000002000
1111110000002000
1111110000002000
1111130000003000
1112320000000000
1112320000000000
1112610000003000
1112610000000000

1112710000000000
1112710000000000

ACCNT

5110
5110
5110
5110
5110
5110
5910
5110
5990

2410
5995
3610
4120
5110
5110
5110
3220
3220
4110
3210
2410
2410

9470
9470
9470
9470
9470
9470
9470
9470
9470

9476
9445

----DESCRIPTION----

SWINGLINE DESKTOP S
BROTHER GENUINE P-T
HP 950/951 BLACK/CY
CANON PGI-250/CLI-2
REGULAR PAPER CLIPS
QUILL DRY ERASE MAR
REPLACEMENT INK PAD
OFFICE SUPPLIES
BLACK/TRI INK

CLP FEE REIMB
CLEANING SUPPLIES
RECORD OF ABS FORMS
TITAN VACUUM BAGS
THE WEEK JUNIOR EDU
THE WEEK JUNIOR EDU
SS50SET - MIKASA SI
MILEAGE MPAAA BAY H
MEALS MPAAA BAY HBR
CHILLER ALARM RESET
CONFERENCE MILEAGE
N BAYS DOT EXAM

A SESSIONS DOT EXAM

DED:7010 VALIC 457
DED:7045 IDS
DED:7005 VALIC 403B
DED:7051 PARA 457
DED:7015 EQUIT 403B
DED:7020 EQUIT 457
DED:7065 AMER
DED:7056 PARADIGM
DED:7050 PARA EQ

DED:3055 HEALTH EQ

DED:*FI FICA

SALES TAX

O O OO00O0O0COOCOO0OO0 OO0 O O OO0 O OO0 O O O O OooOoOOoOOoOOCOOCOOCOO

PAGE NUMBER: 31
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

16.08
34.48

464.40



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 32
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27465 10/20/21 201 IRS 941 11 9446 DED: *FM FICA 0.00 4,072.98
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 21,488.72
9102 27466  10/20/21 202 IRS 941 11 9440 DED: *FT FED TAX 0.00 9,438.05
9102 27467 10/20/21 888 MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11 9403 DED:1000 FRD COURT 0.00 113.33
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0145 MIP PLUS 0.00 103.26
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0100 RETIREMENT 0.00 19,874.72
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER 0.00 4,510.31
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0151 PEN + ER 0.00 6,575.46
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0155 PP1 ER 0.00 268.16
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE 0.00 990.37
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0130 MIP 7% 0.00 1,132.44
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0120 RETIRE PHF 0.00 3,117.14
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0150 PEN + EE 0.00 1,319.33
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0147 MIP PHF ER 0.00 1,725.82
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0135 MIP GRADED 0.00 1,734.52
9102 27468 10/20/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0106 3% HCC ORS 0.00 2,143.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 43,495.43
9102 27469 10/20/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF 0.00 2,658.48
9102 27469 10/20/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC 0.00 4,555.24
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,213.72
9102 27470 10/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7010 VALIC 457 0.00 25.00
9102 27470  10/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7045 IDS 0.00 50.00
9102 27470  10/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7015 EQUIT 403B 0.00 180.00
9102 27470 10/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7005 VALIC 403B 0.00 180.00
9102 27470  10/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7051 PARA 457 0.00 400.00
9102 27470  10/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7020 EQUIT 457 0.00 470.00
9102 27470 10/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7065 AMER 0.00 555.05
9102 27470  10/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7056 PARADIGM 0.00 800.00
9102 27470 10/20/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7050 PARA EQ 0.00 800.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,460.05
9102 27471  10/20/21 201 IRS 941 11 9445 DED: *FI FICA 0.00 2,195.70
9102 27471 10/20/21 201 IRS 941 11 9446 DED:*FM FICA 0.00 513.52
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,709.22
9102 27472 10/20/21 202 IRS 941 11 9440 DED: *FT FED TAX 0.00 587.91
9102 27473 10/20/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF 0.00 211.12
9102 27473 10/20/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC 0.00 380.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 591.37
9102 27474 10/21/21 857 COUNTY NATIONAL BAN 11 9408 BUS LOAN PAYMENT 0.00 29,618.39
9102 27475 10/21/21 2410 HUNTINGTON BANK 11 9413 2013 ADMIN FEE 0.00 75.00
9102 27476  10/21/21 2410 HUNTINGTON BANK 11 9413 INTEREST PAYMENT 0.00 44,159.39



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 33

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27477 10/21/21 2410 HUNTINGTON BANK 11 9413 INTEREST PAYMENT 0.00 85,500.00
9102 27478 10/21/21 3276 IMAGE MASTER 11 9144 OFFICAL STMT PRINTI 0.00 1,750.00
9102 27479 10/21/21 3275 STANDARD & POOR'S F 11 9144 S & P RATING SERVIC 0.00 10,250.00
9102 27480 10/21/21 1924 THRUN LAW FIRM 11 9144 THRUN BOND LEGAL FE 0.00 11,300.00
9102 27481 10/21/21 857 COUNTY NATIONAL BAN 11 9408 FINAL SHORT BUS PMT 0.00 8,250.63
9102 27482 10/22/21 989 ALLIED EAGLE 1112610000003000 4110 DISPENSER KEYS 0.00 27.90
9102 27483 10/22/21 221 BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME 1112610000000271 4110 CARBON DIOXIDE 0.00 25.25
9102 27484  10/22/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000003000 5520 117,420 KwH 0.00 16,421.45
9102 27485 10/22/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000232 5520 149 KwH 0.00 51.02
9102 27486 10/22/21 857 COUNTY NATIONAL BAN 11 9408 SHORT BUS PAY OFF 0.00 7.44
9102 27486 v 10/22/21 857 COUNTY NATIONAL BAN 11 9408 SHORT BUS PAY OFF 0.00 -7.44
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 0.00
9102 27487  10/22/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111221940002000 1870 ELEM SPEC ED SUBS 0.00 212.40
9102 27487 10/22/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111110000002000 1870 ELEM SUBS 0.00 1,486.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,699.20
9102 27488 10/22/21 713 GRAINGER 1112610000003000 4110 MOTOR PART / SWITCH 0.00 182.42
9102 27488 10/22/21 713 GRAINGER 1112610000000000 5980 DRILL COMBO KIT 0.00 472.79
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 655.21
9102 27489 10/22/21 719 GUARDIAN ALARM 1112660000000000 4290 ELEM SECURITY 0.00 70.89
9102 27490 10/22/21 1105 KIMBERLY IRISH 1112410000003000 3220 CLASSRM MANAGEMENT 0.00 150.00
9102 27490 10/22/21 1105 KIMBERLY IRISH 1111130000003000 5110 SUPPLIES 0.00 422.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 572.95
9102 27491 10/22/21 99 MAS/FPS-SAM EWING, 1112320000000000 7410 K IRISH MEMBERSHIP 0.00 85.00
9102 27492  10/22/21 1325 MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5110 PO 22084 PILOT MATE 0.00 13.50
9102 27493  10/22/21 261 MT BUSINESS TECHNOL 1111110000002000 4270 ELEM COPIER TONER 0.00 101.92
9102 27493  10/22/21 261 MT BUSINESS TECHNOL 1111130000003000 4270 HS COPIER TONER 0.00 101.92
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 203.84
9102 27494  10/22/21 2442 NOELLE MARTELL 1111130000003000 5110 TEACHING SUPPLIES 0.00 8.28
9102 27495 10/22/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110 SUPPLIES 0.00 27.02
9102 27496 10/22/21 1696 CREEK ENTERPRISE, I 1112840000000000 3190 34.75 HRS - K MODZE 0.00 1,911.25



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24
FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

9102 27497  10/28/21 1484
9102 27498 10/28/21 1661
9102 27499 10/28/21 201

9102 27499  10/28/21 201

TOTAL CHECK

9102 27500 10/28/21 202

9102 27501 10/28/21 2756
9102 27502  10/28/21 2592
9102 27502  10/28/21 2592
9102 27502  10/28/21 2592
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27503  10/28/21 2287
9102 27503  10/28/21 2287
9102 27503  10/28/21 2287
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27504 10/28/21 1281
9102 27504  10/28/21 1281
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

NAME

HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA
INSIGNIA GRAPHICS,

IRS 941
IRS 941

IRS 941
JENNIFER PUMMELL

LEGAL SHIELD
LEGAL SHIELD
LEGAL SHIELD

LENAWEE COMMUNITY/L
LENAWEE COMMUNITY/L
LENAWEE COMMUNITY/L

MANER COSTERISAN
MANER COSTERISAN

MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA
MESSA

BUDGET CODE

11
1112610000000293

11
11

11
1111110000002000

11
11
11

11
11
11

1112310000000000
1112310000000000

1112410000003000
1111130000003000
1111110000002000
1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1111110000002000
1111110000002000
1111130000003000
1112320000000000
1111130000003000
1111221940002000
1112610000000000
1111130000003000
1111221940003000
1112320000000000
1111110000002000
1112320000000000
1111130000003000
1112320000000000
1112320000000000
1112320000000000
1111110000002000
1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1111130000003000

ACCNT

9476
4110

9446
9445

9440
3220

9403
9403
9403

9471
9471
9471

3180
3180

2131
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2999
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2999
2130
2999
2130
2999
2999
2999
2130
2130
2130
2130

----DESCRIPTION----

DED:3055 HEALTH EQ
BUILD 2"X2" TUBING

DED:*FM FICA
DED: *FI FICA

DED:*FT FED TAX
HOME VISIT MILEAGE

DED:8980 LEGAL
DED:8980 LEGAL
DED:8980 LEGAL

DED:8920 LEN CARE
DED:8920 LEN CARE
DED:8920 LEN CARE

INV 16967 CREDIT
2021 AUDIT/GASB 84

HALL HEALTH
GRIME HEALTH
THOMPSON PAK B
MOORE, CHARLES
JOUGHIN HEALTH
SHOEMAKER HEALTH
PUMMELL PAK B
GRONDIN HEALTH
IRISH LIFE
MCDOWELL HEALTH
RORICK HEALTH
WILLIAMS PAK B
RUPP HEALTH
SHANER HEALTH
JOUGHIN LIFE
VERNIER HEALTH
VERNIER LIFE
ZUVERS HEALTH
VINCENT STD
ZUVERS STD
PENROD STD
PENROD HEALTH
TEEL HEALTH
MURRAY PAK B
DUPUIS HEALTH

OO0 O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOO0OO0O0OOOOOOO0O0 OO0 OO0OO0O0 OO0 ©O O oOooo o o

SALES TAX

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

34

AMOUNT

368.
3,235.

4,266.
18,243.
22,510.

10,360.
17.

-3,750.
20,250.
16,500.

2,077.
680.
182.

2,077.

2,077.

1,474.

33
54
70
94
64

89



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION----
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 VINCENT HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 DECKER HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 GRONDIN LTD

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 WALKER HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 FRANCOEUR HEALTH
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 YBARRA ADD'T LIFE
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 LARSON HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 SIEFERT HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112410000002000 2130 LOVE HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112840000000000 2130 BRITT HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112840000000000 2130 BRITT, A

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 CRAIG HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 ELLIOTT HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 ELLIOTT ADD'T

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 BRITT LIFE

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 STUTZMAN PAK B

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 ALLEN DUNFORD

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111221940003000 2130 REINCKE PAK B

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 SMITH HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111253123062000 2130 PICKETT HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 PICKETT SURVIVOR IN
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 CONST FEE

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112120000003000 2130 LEMMMON HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 LUMA HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 COLLINS HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112520000000000 2130 METCALF HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 MARTELL HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112610000000000 2130 WILSON, N HEALTH
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112410000003000 2130 IRISH HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 COLLINS STD

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 WALKER, H HEALTH
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 WILKINSON PAK B
9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 BERRY HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112710000000000 2130 WILSON HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 STIVER HEALTH

9102 27506  10/28/21 1335 MESSA 1112123123062000 2130 MICALLEF HEALTH
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27507  10/28/21 888 MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11 9403 DED:1000 FRD COURT
9102 27508 10/28/21 1134 MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11 9403 DED:3070 MESSACOPAY
9102 27508 10/28/21 1134 MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11 9403 DED:3070 MESSACOPAY
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27509  10/28/21 1358 MORENCI A/S SECTION 11 9476 DED:3005 SEC125 MED
9102 27509 10/28/21 1358 MORENCI A/S SECTION 11 9476 DED:3005 SEC125 MED
9102 27509 10/28/21 1358 MORENCI A/S SECTION 11 9476 DED:3005 SEC125 MED

TOTAL CHECK

9102 27510 10/28/21 1369 MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11 9403 DED:3100 MESSA
9102 27510 10/28/21 1369 MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11 9403 DED:3100 MESSA

SALES TAX

OO OO0O0O0 OO0 O O00O0OOOCOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

PAGE NUMBER: 35
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

680.26
752.72
12.00
752.72
73.93
15.01
673.25
1,874.35
1,874.35
1,806.75
752.72
1,874.35
2,077.24
86.68
1.48
182.00
185.84
182.00



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 36
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27510 10/28/21 1369 MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11 9403 DED:3100 MESSA 0.00 182.43
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 547.29
9102 27511  10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0155 PP1 ER 0.00 268.16
9102 27511  10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE 0.00 1,020.76
9102 27511 10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0130 MIP 7% 0.00 1,159.73
9102 27511  10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0150 PEN + EE 0.00 1,489.26
9102 27511  10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0147 MIP PHF ER 0.00 1,638.11
9102 27511 10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0135 MIP GRADED 0.00 1,849.99
9102 27511  10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0106 3% HCC ORS 0.00 2,200.49
9102 27511  10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0120 RETIRE PHF 0.00 3,236.94
9102 27511 10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0145 MIP PLUS 0.00 108.50
9102 27511  10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0100 RETIREMENT 0.00 20,407.20
9102 27511  10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER 0.00 4,655.15
9102 27511 10/28/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0151 PEN + ER 0.00 6,624.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 44,659.19
9102 27512 10/28/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC 0.00 4,649.17
9102 27512 10/28/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF 0.00 2,699.94
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,349.11
9102 27513 10/28/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM  1112320000000000 7410 J WALTZER SUB PERMI 0.00 45.00
9102 27513 10/28/21 3023 PREMIER BANK - EM  1112320000000000 3220 HOTEL STAY MPAAA BA 0.00 258.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 303.00
9102 27514 10/28/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - Nw  1112610000000293 4110 WATERBOY PARTS 0.00 334.50
9102 27514 10/28/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - Nw  1112610000003000 4110 FLANGE VALVES - HS 0.00 976.24
9102 27514 10/28/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - Nw  1112610000003000 4110 VALVE PARTS 0.00 8.29
9102 27514 10/28/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - Nw  1112610000000000 5990 RIGHT-OF-WAY PEST M 0.00 15.32
9102 27514 10/28/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - Nw  1112610000000293 4110 C02, REGULATER, HAZ 0.00 130.71
9102 27514 10/28/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - Nw  1111110000002000 5110 SQUARE PICNIC TABLE 0.00 399.98
9102 27514 10/28/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - Nw  1111130000003000 5110 6 FT WOOD GRIAN PIC 0.00 749.95
9102 27514 10/28/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - Nw  1112610000000000 5990 WASP SPRAY 0.00 11.98
9102 27514 10/28/21 3024 PREMIER BANK - Nw  1112610000003000 4110 VALVE PARTS 0.00 206.47
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,833.44
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111134146013000 5118 THE HOUSE ON MANGO 0.00 393.12
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111134146013000 5118 TO KILL A MOCKINGBI 0.00 215.70
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111110000002000 5110 GRAMMAR & WRITING: 0.00 32.20
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111110000002000 5110 SARAH PLAIN AND TAL 0.00 12.98
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111110000002000 5110 DEAR MR. HENSHAW - 0.00 12.95
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111110000002000 5110 HATCHET: A NOVEL ST 0.00 11.00
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111110000002000 5110 SAXON GRAMMAR AND W 0.00 21.01
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111110000002000 5110 HOW TO WRITE AN AWE 0.00 12.95
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111110000002000 5110 DND DICE SET , 20 X 0.00 22.99
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111110000002000 5110 AMAZON BRAND - SOLI 0.00 14.86
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111130000003000 5210 LOOSE LEAF FOR INTE 0.00 112.99
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111130000003000 5210 LABORATORY STUDIES 0.00 153.99
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111130000003000 7410 NHS MEMBERSHIP RENE 0.00 385.00
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111260000000000 5109 DON'T GO BANANAS - 0.00 15.99
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111260000000000 5109 TREND T6490 STINKY 0.00 12.62



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 37
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111260000000000 5109 HAND2MIND PLASTIC M 0.00 44.95
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111260000000000 5109 4E'S NOVELTY EXPAND 0.00 10.76
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111260000000000 5109 YOYA TOYS LIQUIMO L 0.00 109.95
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111260000000000 5109 TOTIKA ICEBREAKER A 0.00 27.00
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111260000000000 5109 SHIPPING ON TREND T 0.00 9.43
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1111130000003000 5110 SIDDHARTHA: A NOVEL 0.00 187.20
9102 27515 10/28/21 3022 PREMIER BANK - Sw  1112320000000000 3220 2021-2022 MPAAA MEM 0.00 85.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,904.64
9102 27516  10/28/21 3025 PREMIER BANK - Tw  1111130000003000 5110 6FT PICNIC TABLES W 0.00 519.96
9102 27516  10/28/21 3025 PREMIER BANK - Tw  1111130000003000 5110 6FT WOOD GRAIN PICN 0.00 1,049.93
9102 27516  10/28/21 3025 PREMIER BANK - Tw  1111110000002000 5110 SQUARE PICNIC TABLE 0.00 399.98
9102 27516  10/28/21 3025 PREMIER BANK - Tw  1112610000000000 5995 LIQUID AND SPRAY TA 0.00 24.98
9102 27516  10/28/21 3025 PREMIER BANK - Tw  1112610000000000 3220 TAX CREDIT ON ROOM 0.00 -18.98
9102 27516  10/28/21 3025 PREMIER BANK - Tw  1112610000000000 3220 ROOM AT CRYSTAL MOU 0.00 174.79
9102 27516  10/28/21 3025 PREMIER BANK - Tw  1112610000000000 5990 INDRUSTRIAL FAN AND 0.00 479.98
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,630.64
9102 27517 10/28/21 2445 PFM PUBLIC FINANCIA 11 9413 ENERGY BOND SERVICE 0.00 12,623.79
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000003000 2110 IRISH LIFE 0.00 15.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 WRIGHT, F LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 TAYLOR LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILSON LIFE 0.00 9.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 EICHLER LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 BAYS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SESSIONS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000003000 2110 HALL LIFE 0.00 12.20
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112320000000000 2110 WHITE LIFE 0.00 7.20
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112520000000000 2110 METCALF LIFE 0.00 14.60
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SHAFFER LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000002000 2110 LOVE LIFE 0.00 14.40
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILSON, NICK 0.00 7.60
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 MOCK LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 FORD LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILLIAMS LIFE 0.00 9.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 WILSON, K LIFE 0.00 7.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112320000000000 2110 MCARAN LIFE 0.00 10.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 WILSON, K LIFE 0.00 7.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112320000000000 2110 MCARAN LIFE 0.00 10.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 TAYLOR LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 EICHLER LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 BAYS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SESSIONS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000003000 2110 HALL LIFE 0.00 12.20
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112320000000000 2110 WHITE LIFE 0.00 7.20
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112520000000000 2110 METCALF LIFE 0.00 14.60
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SHAFFER LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000002000 2110 LOVE LIFE 0.00 14.40
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILSON, NICK 0.00 7.60
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 MOCK LIFE 0.00 2.00



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24
FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

9102 27518 10/28/21 1828
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828
9102 27518 10/28/21 1828
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27519 10/28/21 3049
9102 27520 10/28/21 1853
9102 27520 10/28/21 1853
9102 27520 10/28/21 1853
9102 27520 10/28/21 1853
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27521  10/28/21 1865
9102 27521 10/28/21 1865
9102 27521  10/28/21 1865
9102 27521  10/28/21 1865
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27522  10/28/21 1901
9102 27523  10/28/21 1933
9102 27524 10/28/21 1626
9102 27524  10/28/21 1626
9102 27524  10/28/21 1626
9102 27524 10/28/21 1626
9102 27524  10/28/21 1626
9102 27524  10/28/21 1626
9102 27524 10/28/21 1626
9102 27524  10/28/21 1626
9102 27524  10/28/21 1626
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27525 10/28/21 678

9102 27526  11/03/21 3281
9102 27526  11/03/21 3281
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27527  11/03/21 3170
9102 27528 11/10/21 3284
9102 27529 11/10/21 2610
9102 27529  11/10/21 2610
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27530 11/10/21 989

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

NAME

SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.
SET, INC.

SHANA LOVE

STATE OF MI/MORENCI
STATE OF MI/MORENCI
STATE OF MI/MORENCI
STATE OF MI/MORENCI

STATE OF OHIO
STATE OF OHIO
STATE OF OHIO
STATE OF OHIO

T & R TOTAL LAWN CA
TRI COUNTY FUELS IN

TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING
TSA CONSULTING

UNIVERSITY OF OREGO
MODERN SHED DESIGN,
MODERN SHED DESIGN,
VERIZON WIRELESS

A & A TESTING & TRA
ADRIAN SYMPHONY ORC

ADRIAN SYMPHONY ORC

ALLIED EAGLE

BUDGET CODE

1112710000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112410000003000
1112710000000000

1112410000002000

1112610000000293
1112710000000000

1111110000002000
1111270000000000
1111270000000000
1111260000000000
1112710000000000
1111270000000000
1111270000000000

1112610000000000

ACCNT

2110
2110
2110
2110
2110

2310

9453
9453
9453
9453

9454
9454
9454
9454

4110
5710

9470
9470
9470
9470
9470
9470
9470
9470
9470

5110
5155
5155
3134
2410
5160
5160

5995

----DESCRIPTION----

FORD LIFE
WILLIAMS LIFE
WILSON LIFE
IRISH LIFE
WRIGHT, F LIFE

EDU 530 TUITION

DED:*SMI MI STATE
DED:*SMI MI STATE
DED:*SMI MI STATE
DED:*SMI MI STATE

DED:*SOH OH STATE
DED:*SOH OH STATE
DED:*SOH OH STATE
DED:*SOH OH STATE

#3 FERTILIZER APPLI
770 GALS

DED:7020 EQUIT 457
DED:7065 AMER
DED:7056 PARADIGM
DED:7050 PARA EQ
DED:7051 PARA 457
DED:7015 EQUIT 403B
DED:7005 VALIC 403B
DED:7010 VALIC 457
DED:7045 IDS

SWIS ANNUAL LICENSE
1/2 DOWN ON GREENHO
DELIVERY FEE

35 HOT SPOTS LINES
CDL TESTING SANDY C
STORYBOOK PLAY - FR

THE ORCHESTRA ROCKS

CLEANING SUPPLIES

O OO0 O O OO0 O OO0OO0O0COOOOO0O O O OO0OO0O0O0 OO0OO0O0O O oOoOoOoOoCOCOoO

SALES TAX

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

38

AMOUNT



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 39

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27530 11/10/21 989 ALLIED EAGLE 1112610000000000 5995 CLEANING SUPPLY 0.00 189.70
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 275.78
9102 27531 11/10/21 3176 APPLE MAT RENTAL 1112610000000000 5995 ELEM MAT CLEANING 0.00 63.40
9102 27532 11/10/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000003000 3830 23 GALS 0.00 821.85
9102 27533 11/10/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000232 3830 BRD MAINT FEE 0.00 38.74
9102 27534 11/10/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000002000 3830 4 GALS 0.00 444.03
9102 27535 11/10/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000271 3830 1 GAL 0.00 46.39
9102 27536 11/10/21 551 D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410 BRD PHONE 0.00 661.16
9102 27537 11/10/21 551 D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410 BUS GARAGE 0.00 3.04
9102 27538 11/10/21 3249 DEERE & COMPANY 1112610000000000 4130 JOHN DEERE Z950M ZT 0.00 11,063.47
9102 27538 11/10/21 3249 DEERE & COMPANY 1112610000000000 4130 ALLIED JDGZz900 ZGLI 0.00 489.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 11,552.47
9102 27539 11/10/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111110000002000 1240 ELEM SUB - K BURROW 0.00 1,000.00
9102 27539 11/10/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111110000002000 1870 ELEM SUBS 0.00 1,168.20
9102 27539 11/10/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111130000003000 1870 MS/HS SUBS 0.00 849.60
9102 27539 11/10/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111221940003000 1870 HS SPEC ED SUBS 0.00 531.00
9102 27539 11/10/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111130000003000 1870 MS/HS SUB - K BURRO 0.00 180.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,728.80
9102 27540 11/10/21 713 GRAINGER 1112610000002000 4110 FAUCET PARTS 0.00 70.69
9102 27541 11/10/21 1004 JACKSON COLLEGE 1111130000003000 3710 MANAGING STRESS/HEA 0.00 449.00
9102 27541 11/10/21 1004 JACKSON COLLEGE 1111130000003000 3710 PERSONAL FINANCE 0.00 449.00
9102 27541 11/10/21 1004 JACKSON COLLEGE 1111130000003000 3710 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY 0.00 582.00
9102 27541 11/10/21 1004 JACKSON COLLEGE 1111130000003000 3710 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY 0.00 582.00
9102 27541 11/10/21 1004 JACKSON COLLEGE 1111130000003000 3710 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY 0.00 582.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,644.00
9102 27542  11/10/21 2687 JAMMERS DESIGNS 1112320000000000 7910 STAFF SIGNS 0.00 60.00
9102 27543  11/10/21 1221 TRULAND EQUIPMENT  1112610000000000 4130 NEW Z 950M BLADES 0.00 67.53
9102 27543 11/10/21 1221 TRULAND EQUIPMENT 1112610000000000 4130 OLD Z 950M PARTS 0.00 561.47
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 629.00
9102 27544  11/10/21 1896 LAUB AUTO PARTS 1112710000000000 5730 BUS PARTS 0.00 299.98
9102 27544  11/10/21 1896 LAUB AUTO PARTS 1112710000000000 5730 CHEVY VAN PARTS 0.00 84.12
9102 27544  11/10/21 1896 LAUB AUTO PARTS 1112710000000000 5730 BUS/VAN PARTS 0.00 112.67
9102 27544 11/10/21 1896 LAUB AUTO PARTS 1112710000000000 5730 2013 CHRYS PARTS 0.00 19.78
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 516.55
9102 27545 11/10/21 570 LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710 363.50 GALS 0.00 919.96



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

9102 27546  11/10/21 1230
9102 27546  11/10/21 1230
9102 27546  11/10/21 1230
9102 27546  11/10/21 1230
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27547  11/10/21 1127
9102 27547  11/10/21 1127
9102 27547  11/10/21 1127
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27548  11/10/21 2919
9102 27549  11/10/21 2405
9102 27549  11/10/21 2405
9102 27549  11/10/21 2405
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27550 11/10/21 1325
9102 27550 11/10/21 1325
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27551 11/10/21 3282
9102 27552  11/10/21 1347
9102 27553  11/10/21 1347
9102 27554  11/10/21 1347
9102 27555  11/10/21 1347
9102 27556  11/10/21 1349
9102 27556  11/10/21 1349
9102 27556 11/10/21 1349
9102 27556  11/10/21 1349
9102 27556  11/10/21 1349
9102 27556 11/10/21 1349
9102 27556  11/10/21 1349
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27557  11/10/21 3188
9102 27557  11/10/21 3188
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27558  11/10/21 2049
9102 27558 11/10/21 2049
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27559 11/10/21 21
9102 27559  11/10/21 21

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

NAME

LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
LOWES BUSINESS ACCO

LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN
LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN
LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN

M E MILLER TIRE
MAKERBOT

MAKERBOT
MAKERBOT

MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN
MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN

METAL METHODS MANUF
MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS

MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS

MODERN WASTE SYSTEM
MODERN WASTE SYSTEM

MOLLY MCDOWELL
MOLLY MCDOWELL

MT BT US BANK DNU (
MT BT US BANK DNU (

BUDGET CODE

1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000

1112710000000000
1112610000003000
1112710000000000

1112710000000000
1111270000000000

1111270000000000
1111270000000000

1111110000002000
1111110000002000

1112710000000000
1112610000003000
1112610000002000
1112610000000271
1112610000000232
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000

1112610000000000
1112610000000000

1112610000000000
1112610000000000

1111130000003000
1111130000003000

1111110000002000
1111130000003000

ACCNT

5990
5990
5990
5990

5730
4110
5990

5720
5150

5150
5150

5110
5110

5730
5510
5510
5510
5510
3220
3220
3220
3220
3220

3220
3220

3840
3840

2991
2991

4270
4270

----DESCRIPTION----

CREDIT
MISC SUPPLIES
WASHER/SCREWS SUPPL
MISC SUPPLIES

BUS PARTS
SUPPLIES
NOZZLE PART

OLD Z 950M TIRE TUB
MAKEBOTREPLICATOR+

MAKEBOT PLA FILAMEN
SHIPPING AND HANDLI

PO 22084 PILOT MATE
PO 22084 PILOT MATE

BUS MIRROR BACKETS
3,115.7 CCF

132 CcCF

16 CCF

BRD OCT 2021

2021 EFFECTIVE COMM
2021 PRINCIPLES OF
2021 UTILITIES AND
2022 FACILITY PLANN
2022 FINANCIAL ANAL

2022 INTRO TO FACIL
2022 PRINCIPLES OF

MS/HS MONTHLY SERVI
ELEM MONTLY SERVICE

OCT 2021 CELL
SEPT 2021 CELL

ELEM COPIER
MS/HS COPIER

SALES TAX

OO OO0 OO0 OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO O O O O O OO0 OO0 O OOO0OO ooooo

PAGE NUMBER: 40
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

-22.90
120.53
189.15
404.50
691.28



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

9102 27559  11/10/21 21
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27560 11/10/21 1401
9102 27560 11/10/21 1401
9102 27560 11/10/21 1401
9102 27560 11/10/21 1401
9102 27560 11/10/21 1401
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27561 11/10/21 1782
9102 27562  11/10/21 1651
9102 27562  11/10/21 1651
9102 27562  11/10/21 1651
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27563  11/10/21 1651
9102 27563  11/10/21 1651
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27564 11/10/21 1651
9102 27565 11/10/21 2664
9102 27566 11/10/21 1814
9102 27566  11/10/21 1814
9102 27566  11/10/21 1814
9102 27566 11/10/21 1814
9102 27566  11/10/21 1814
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27567  11/10/21 1815
9102 27567  11/10/21 1815
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27568  11/10/21 1045
9102 27568 11/10/21 1045
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27569 11/10/21 3102
9102 27570  11/10/21 2272
9102 27570  11/10/21 2272
9102 27570  11/10/21 2272
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27571  11/10/21 1857
9102 27572  11/10/21 386

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

NAME

MT BT US BANK DNU (

NASCO
NASCO
NASCO
NASCO
NASCO

PERRYMAN'S AUTO
QUILL CORPORATIONS

QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS

QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS
QUILL CORPORATIONS
RIDGEVILLE ELEVATOR
SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE
SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE
SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE

SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE
SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L
SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L

SCHOOLMART
SCHOOLMART

SHORTS WORKWEAR OUT
SILVERBACK SUPPLY
SILVERBACK SUPPLY
SILVERBACK SUPPLY
STRATOS MICHROSYSTE

TRANE

BUDGET CODE

1112320000000000

1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1111130000003000

1112710000000000
1111130000003000

1111130000003000
1112320000000000

1111130000003000
1112320000000000
1112320000000000
1112610000000293
1111270000000000
1111270000000000
1111270000000000

1111270000000000
1111270000000000

1111130000003000
1111110000002000

1111130000003000
1111130000003000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112610000000000
1112840000000000

1112610000003000

ACCNT

4270

5110
5110
5110
5110
5110

5730
5110

5110
5910

5110
5910
5910
4110
5153
5153
5153

5153
5153

5110
5110

5110
5110
5990
5995
5995
5995
5320

4110

----DESCRIPTION----

BRD COPIER

LS03495(sB)M411 - C
LS03737mM411 - 7 SPE
SB32578M411 - PIG D
SB50649M411 - FETAL
LS03786M411 - FETAL

GREASE, SUPPLIES
M/H SUPPLIES

KEYBOARD/MOUSE
BRD SUPPLIES

JED'S PEN SUPPLY
BATTERIES

COPY PAPER SUPPLY

FIELD MARKING CHALK

008-4758 - LET'S FI
010-4758 - SCHOLAST
012-4758 - SCHOLAST
014-4758 - SCHOLAST
016-4758 - SCHOLAST

PO 22058 SUPPLIES
1500335 - SCHOOL SM

TI-84PLCE-PY - TI 8
SHIPPING

CLOTHING - T WILLIA
CLEANING SUPPLIES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
REPLACEMENT BATTERY

HVAC CONTROL PROGRA

SALES TAX

O O O0O00O O OO0 OO0 OO0OO0O0OO0O O O OO0 OO0 O OOoOOoOoOOoOOoO oo

.00
.00

PAGE NUMBER: 41
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

705.71
2,117.13

419.50
169.80
54.75
9.95
193.20
847.20

340.34
229.08
274.89
294.53
261.80
1,400.64
47.32
104.31
132.50
146.03
224.96
306.56
396.45
112.48
815.49
120.93

662.00



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 42
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27573 11/10/21 1995 TRIPLE K IRRIGATION 1112610000003000 4110 COUPLER PARTS 0.00 15.69
9102 27574 11/11/21 1484 HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11 9476 DED:3055 HEALTH EQ 0.00 368.33
9102 27575 11/11/21 201 IRS 941 11 9445 DED:*FI FICA 0.00 17,553.62
9102 27575 11/11/21 201 IRS 941 11 9446 DED:*FM FICA 0.00 4,105.36
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 21,658.98
9102 27576  11/11/21 202 IRS 941 11 9440 DED:*FT FED TAX 0.00 9,727.87
9102 27577 11/11/21 888 MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11 9403 DED:1000 FRD COURT 0.00 113.33
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0145 MIP PLUS 0.00 128.55
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0155 PP1 ER 0.00 264.87
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0120 RETIRE PHF 0.00 2,821.09
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE 0.00 1,042.00
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0130 MIP 7% 0.00 1,133.52
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0147 MIP PHF ER 0.00 1,495.41
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0150 PEN + EE 0.00 1,632.42
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0135 MIP GRADED 0.00 1,815.30
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0106 3% HCC ORS 0.00 2,159.90
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0100 RETIREMENT 0.00 20,029.04
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER 0.00 4,747.24
9102 27578 11/11/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0151 PEN + ER 0.00 6,645.82
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 43,915.16
9102 27579 11/11/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF 0.00 2,640.26
9102 27579 11/11/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC 0.00 4,447.68
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,087.94
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 BAYS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SESSIONS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000003000 2110 HALL LIFE 0.00 12.20
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112320000000000 2110 WHITE LIFE 0.00 7.20
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112520000000000 2110 METCALF LIFE 0.00 14.60
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SHAFFER LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000002000 2110 LOVE LIFE 0.00 14.40
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILSON, NICK 0.00 7.60
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 MOCK LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 FORD LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILLIAMS LIFE 0.00 9.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 WILSON, K LIFE 0.00 7.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112320000000000 2110 MCARAN LIFE 0.00 10.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILSON LIFE 0.00 9.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000003000 2110 IRISH LIFE 0.00 15.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 WRIGHT, F LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 TAYLOR LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 EICHLER LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 BAYS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SESSIONS LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000003000 2110 HALL LIFE 0.00 12.20



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 43

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112320000000000 2110 WHITE LIFE 0.00 7.20
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112520000000000 2110 METCALF LIFE 0.00 14.60
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 SHAFFER LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000002000 2110 LOVE LIFE 0.00 14.40
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILSON, NICK 0.00 7.60
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 MOCK LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 FORD LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILLIAMS LIFE 0.00 9.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 WILSON, K LIFE 0.00 7.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112320000000000 2110 MCARAN LIFE 0.00 10.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112410000003000 2110 IRISH LIFE 0.00 15.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 WRIGHT, F LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112610000000000 2110 WILSON LIFE 0.00 9.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 TAYLOR LIFE 0.00 2.00
9102 27580 11/11/21 1828 SET, INC. 1112710000000000 2110 EICHLER LIFE 0.00 2.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 244.00
9102 27581 11/11/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7015 EQUIT 403B 0.00 180.00
9102 27581 11/11/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7005 VALIC 403B 0.00 180.00
9102 27581 11/11/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7010 VALIC 457 0.00 25.00
9102 27581 11/11/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7045 IDS 0.00 50.00
9102 27581 11/11/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7051 PARA 457 0.00 400.00
9102 27581 11/11/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7020 EQUIT 457 0.00 470.00
9102 27581 11/11/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7065 AMER 0.00 555.05
9102 27581 11/11/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7056 PARADIGM 0.00 800.00
9102 27581 11/11/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7050 PARA EQ 0.00 800.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,460.05
9102 27582 11/15/21 1933 TRI COUNTY FUELS IN 1112710000000000 5710 620 GALS 0.00 1,619.44
9102 27583 11/18/21 2614 ACCO BRANDS USA, LL 1111110000002000 5110 LAMINATOR FILM SUPP 0.00 41.92
9102 27584  11/18/21 345 ADRIAN MECHANICAL S 1112610000002000 4110 EL BOILER BFP TESTI 0.00 499.20
9102 27585 11/18/21 989 ALLIED EAGLE 1112610000000000 5995 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 271.69
9102 27586  11/18/21 2012 BLICK ART 1111130000003000 5110 14914-2003 - AMPERS 0.00 22.84
9102 27587 11/18/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000232 5520 446 KWH - L4 LIGHTS 0.00 110.10
9102 27588 11/18/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000003000 5520 116,533 KwH 0.00 15,581.65
9102 27589 11/18/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000232 5520 139 KwH 0.00 49.55
9102 27590 11/18/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000271 5520 600 KwH 0.00 117.88
9102 27591 11/18/21 330 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1112610000000261 5520 47 KwH 0.00 36.05
9102 27592 11/18/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111130000003000 1870 MS/HS SUBS 0.00 660.80
9102 27592 11/18/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111110000002000 1870 ELEM SUBS 0.00 2,560.60
9102 27592 11/18/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111221940003000 1870 MS/HS SPEC ED SUBS 0.00 495.60



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 44

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27592  11/18/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111221940002000 1870 ELEM SPEC ED SUBS 0.00 495.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,212.60
9102 27593  11/18/21 3286 ICE CREATIONS 1112610000002000 4110 FREEZER RENTAL 0.00 4,000.00
9102 27594  11/18/21 2537 KENNEDY INDUSTRIES, 1112610000003000 4110 SEMI-ANNUAL MAINT 0.00 962.50
9102 27595 11/18/21 3288 KIMBALL-MIDWEST 1112710000000000 5990 GRINGING WHEEL SUPP 0.00 212.67
9102 27596  11/18/21 1105 KIMBERLY IRISH 1111254146010000 5116 RYAN GILL BBKB SHOE 0.00 135.00
9102 27597 11/18/21 1896 LAUB AUTO PARTS 1112710000000000 5730 2013 VAN OIL/FILTER 0.00 104.64
9102 27598 11/18/21 1354 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730 BUS 2-10 PART 0.00 120.69
9102 27598 11/18/21 1354 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730 BUS SEAT FOAM 0.00 951.40
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,072.09
9102 27599 11/18/21 1401 NASCO 1111130000003000 5110 LS03737mM411 - 7 SPE 0.00 84.90
9102 27600 11/18/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 183.17
9102 27601 11/18/21 1651 QUILL CORPORATIONS 1112320000000000 5910 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 119.14
9102 27602  11/18/21 827 ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192 MS/HS CLEANING 0.00 9,950.00
9102 27603 11/18/21 2696 ROBERTS INSTALLATIO 1112610000000293 4110 HS GYM BLEACHER INS 0.00 3,110.00
9102 27603 11/18/21 2696 ROBERTS INSTALLATIO 1112610000000293 4110 MS GYM BLEACHER INS 0.00 2,480.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,590.00
9102 27604 11/18/21 1815 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110 1056646 - C-LINE ST 0.00 29.99
9102 27605 11/18/21 2441 TERRY HENRICKS CHRY 1112710000000000 5730 2013 CHRYS VAN PART 0.00 1,517.95
9102 27606  11/18/21 3285 UNIVERSITY OF MICHI 1111260000000000 3240 TRAILS TRAINING PD 0.00 2,500.00
9102 27607 11/24/21 1484 HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11 9476 DED:3055 HEALTH EQ 0.00 368.33
9102 27608 11/24/21 201 IRS 941 11 9445 DED:*FI FICA 0.00 17,039.60
9102 27608 11/24/21 201 IRS 941 11 9446 DED:*FM FICA 0.00 3,985.02
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 21,024.62
9102 27609 11/24/21 202 IRS 941 11 9440 DED:*FT FED TAX 0.00 9,265.04
9102 27610 11/24/21 2592 LEGAL SHIELD 11 9403 DED:8980 LEGAL 0.00 92.05
9102 27610 11/24/21 2592 LEGAL SHIELD 11 9403 DED:8980 LEGAL 0.00 92.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 184.10
9102 27611  11/24/21 2287 LENAWEE COMMUNITY/L 11 9471 DED:8920 LEN CARE 0.00 76.00
9102 27611 11/24/21 2287 LENAWEE COMMUNITY/L 11 9471 DED:8920 LEN CARE 0.00 76.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 152.00



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 45
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 MURRAY PAK B 0.00 73.93
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 DUPUIS HEALTH 0.00 -1,346.50
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 VINCENT HEALTH 0.00 680.26
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 DECKER HEALTH 0.00 752.72
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 GRONDIN LTD 0.00 12.00
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 WALKER HEALTH 0.00 752.72
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 FRANCOEUR HEALTH 0.00 73.93
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 YBARRA ADD'T LIFE 0.00 15.01
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 LARSON HEALTH 0.00 673.25
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 SIEFERT HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112410000002000 2130 LOVE HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112840000000000 2130 BRITT HEALTH 0.00 1,806.75
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112840000000000 2130 BRITT, A 0.00 752.72
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 CRAIG HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 ELLIOTT HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 ELLIOTT ADD'T 0.00 86.68
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 BRITT LIFE 0.00 1.48
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 STUTZMAN PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 ALLEN DUNFORD 0.00 185.84
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111221940003000 2130 REINCKE PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 SMITH HEALTH 0.00 673.25
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 IRISH LIFE 0.00 25.92
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111221940002000 2130 RORICK HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112610000000000 2130 WILLIAMS PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 RUPP HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111221940003000 2130 SHANER HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 JOUGHIN LIFE 0.00 6.00
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 VERNIER HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 VERNIER LIFE 0.00 26.00
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 ZUVERS HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 VINCENT STD 0.00 46.00
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 ZUVERS STD 0.00 64.00
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 PENROD STD 0.00 40.00
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 PENROD HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 TEEL HEALTH 0.00 -147.86
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 THOMPSON PAK B 0.00 182.00
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 MOORE, CHARLES 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 JOUGHIN HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 SHOEMAKER HEALTH 0.00 1,474.83
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 PUMMELL PAK B 0.00 73.93
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 GRONDIN HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 GRIME HEALTH 0.00 680.26
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 MCDOWELL HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112410000003000 2131 HALL HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111253123062000 2130 PICKETT HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 PICKETT SURVIVOR IN 0.00 8.90
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 CONST FEE 0.00 82.25
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112120000003000 2130 LEMMMON HEALTH 0.00 1,474.83
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 LUMA HEALTH 0.00 680.26
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 COLLINS HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112520000000000 2130 METCALF HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 46
DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 MARTELL HEALTH 0.00 752.72
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112610000000000 2130 WILSON, N HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112410000003000 2130 IRISH HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112320000000000 2999 COLLINS STD 0.00 35.00
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 WALKER, H HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 WILKINSON PAK B 0.00 73.93
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111130000003000 2130 BERRY HEALTH 0.00 -3,613.50
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112710000000000 2130 WILSON HEALTH 0.00 1,637.86
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1111110000002000 2130 STIVER HEALTH 0.00 2,077.24
9102 27613 11/24/21 1335 MESSA 1112123123062000 2130 MICALLEF HEALTH 0.00 1,874.35
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 53,739.25
9102 27614 11/24/21 888 MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11 9403 DED:1000 FRD COURT 0.00 113.33
9102 27615 11/24/21 1134 MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11 9403 DED:3070 MESSACOPAY 0.00 3,158.20
9102 27615 11/24/21 1134 MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11 9403 DED:3070 MESSACOPAY 0.00 3,158.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,316.40
9102 27616 11/24/21 1358 MORENCI A/S SECTION 11 9476 DED:3005 SEC125 MED 0.00 96.16
9102 27616  11/24/21 1358 MORENCI A/S SECTION 11 9476 DED:3005 SEC125 MED 0.00 96.16
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 192.32
9102 27617 11/24/21 1369 MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11 9403 DED:3100 MESSA 0.00 182.43
9102 27617 11/24/21 1369 MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11 9403 DED:3100 MESSA 0.00 182.43
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 364.86
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0155 PP1 ER 0.00 256.64
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0120 RETIRE PHF 0.00 2,652.10
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER 0.00 4,594.53
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0151 PEN + ER 0.00 6,104.55
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0100 RETIREMENT 0.00 20,048.84
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE 0.00 1,034.46
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0130 MIP 7% 0.00 1,151.21
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0147 MIP PHF ER 0.00 1,412.03
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0150 PEN + EE 0.00 1,572.16
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0135 MIP GRADED 0.00 1,835.35
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0106 3% HCC ORS 0.00 2,161.02
9102 27618 11/24/21 1383 MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11 9458 DED:0145 MIP PLUS 0.00 153.11
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 42,976.00
9102 27619 11/24/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:0121 PHF 0.00 2,483.42
9102 27619 11/24/21 1384 MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11 9458 DED:7001 MIP DC 0.00 4,216.27
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,699.69
9102 27620 11/24/21 1853 STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11 9453 DED:*SMI MI STATE 0.00 4,233.99
9102 27620 11/24/21 1853 STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11 9453 DED:*SMI MI STATE 0.00 4,404.38
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,638.37
9102 27621 11/24/21 1865 STATE OF OHIO 11 9454 DED:*SOH OH STATE 0.00 385.90
9102 27621  11/24/21 1865 STATE OF OHIO 11 9454 DED:*SOH OH STATE 0.00 391.45
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 777.35



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS PAGE NUMBER: 47

DATE: 11/30/2023 MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:02:36 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
9102 27622 11/24/21 1933 TRI COUNTY FUELS IN 1112710000000000 5710 750 GALLONS DIESEL 0.00 1,906.50
9102 27623 11/24/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7051 PARA 457 0.00 400.00
9102 27623 11/24/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7020 EQUIT 457 0.00 470.00
9102 27623  11/24/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7065 AMER 0.00 555.05
9102 27623 11/24/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7056 PARADIGM 0.00 800.00
9102 27623 11/24/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7050 PARA EQ 0.00 800.00
9102 27623  11/24/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7015 EQUIT 403B 0.00 180.00
9102 27623 11/24/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7005 VALIC 403B 0.00 180.00
9102 27623 11/24/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7010 VALIC 457 0.00 25.00
9102 27623  11/24/21 1626 TSA CONSULTING 11 9470 DED:7045 IDS 0.00 50.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,460.05
9102 27624  12/02/21 3170 VERIZON WIRELESS 1111260000000000 3134 35 HOTSPOTS 0.00 525.70
9102 27625 12/07/21 989 ALLIED EAGLE 1112610000000000 5995 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 232.41
9102 27625 12/07/21 989 ALLIED EAGLE 1112610000000000 5995 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 1,346.67
9102 27625 12/07/21 989 ALLIED EAGLE 1112610000000000 5995 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 70.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,650.03
9102 27626  12/07/21 2987 ALYSSA LARSON 1111110000002000 3220 CONF REGISTRATION 0.00 175.00
9102 27627  12/07/21 2880 AMANDA SESSIONS 1112710000000000 3210 DRUG TEST MILEAGE 0.00 27.44
9102 27628 12/07/21 3176 APPLE MAT RENTAL 1112610000000000 5995 ELEM MAT CLEANING 0.00 66.35
9102 27629 12/07/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000003000 3830 135 GALS 0.00 1,678.65
9102 27630 12/07/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000232 3830 BRD MAINT FEE 0.00 38.74
9102 27631 12/07/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000002000 3830 40 GALS 0.00 719.43
9102 27632 12/07/21 320 CITY OF MORENCI 1112610000000271 3830 1 GAL 0.00 46.39
9102 27633  12/07/21 551 D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410 BUS GARAGE 0.00 3.04
9102 27634 12/07/21 551 D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410 BRD PHONE 0.00 632.86
9102 27635 12/07/21 533 D & W COLLISION INC 1112710000000000 5720 2 TIRES BLANCE/MAIN 0.00 245.54
9102 27636  12/07/21 1772 DATA IMAGE SYSTEMS 1111114146012000 5134 PO 21298 EL PROJECT 0.00 1,910.00
9102 27636  12/07/21 1772 DATA IMAGE SYSTEMS 1111134146013000 5134 PO 21298 M/H PROJEC 0.00 955.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,865.00
9102 27637 12/07/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111110000002000 1870 ELEM SUBS 0.00 1,734.60
9102 27637 12/07/21 2968 EDUSTAFF 1111130000003000 1870 MS/HS SUBS 0.00 778.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,513.40
9102 27638 12/07/21 526 EQUIPARTS 1112610000003000 4110 MS BATHRM SINK REPA 0.00 259.09



MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
DATE: 11/30/2023
TIME: 09:02:36
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='22'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24
FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

9102 27639  12/07/21 713
9102 27640 12/07/21 3096
9102 27641  12/07/21 3171
9102 27642  12/07/21 3288
9102 27643  12/07/21 1896
9102 27643  12/07/21 1896
9102 27643  12/07/21 1896
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27644  12/07/21 570
9102 27645 12/07/21 1230
9102 27645  12/07/21 1230
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27646  12/07/21 1325
9102 27647  12/07/21 1347
9102 27648  12/07/21 1347
9102 27649  12/07/21 1347
9102 27650 12/07/21 1347
9102 27651  12/07/21 1349
9102 27652  12/07/21 1354
9102 27652  12/07/21 1354
9102 27652  12/07/21 1354
9102 27652  12/07/21 1354
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27653  12/07/21 3281
9102 27654 12/07/21 21
9102 27654  12/07/21 21
9102 27654  12/07/21 21
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27655 12/07/21 261
9102 27656  12/07/21 2442
9102 27656  12/07/21 2442
TOTAL CHECK

9102 27657  12/07/21 3023

MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

NAME

GRAINGER

KALIDA TRUCK EQUIPM
KESLER SCIENCE
KIMBALL-MIDWEST
LAUB AUTO PARTS
LAUB AUTO PARTS
LAUB AUTO PARTS
LIGHTNING QUICK GAS
LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
LOWES BUSINESS ACCO
MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN
MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU
MODERN SHED DESIGN,
MT BT US BANK DNU (
MT BT US BANK DNU (
MT BT US BANK DNU (
MT BUSINESS TECHNOL
NOELLE MARTELL
NOELLE MARTELL

PREMIER BANK - EM

BUDGET CODE

1112610000003000
1112610000000000
1111280000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112610000000293
1111110000002000
1112610000003000
1112610000002000
1112610000000232
1112610000000271
1112610000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1112710000000000
1111270000000000
1111110000002000
1112320000000000
1111130000003000
1111110000002000
1111270000000000
1111270000000000

1112320000000000

ACCNT

4110
4130
7410
5990
5730
5730
5730
5710
5990
4110
5110
5510
5510
5510
5510
3220
5730
5730
5730
5730
5155
4270
4270
4270
5110
5158
5158

3220

----DESCRIPTION----

SCIENCE RM FAUCET
BOSS PLOW CONNECTOR
KS-MEM-AO1l - MEMBER
GRINDING WHEELS
2013 T&C VAN PARTS
DEICER FOR BUSES
BUS SUPPLIES/PARTS
358.68 GALS

20 AMP BREAKER PART
ATH TRAINR DISHWASH
PO 22084 PILOT MATE
7,939 CCF

2,158 CCF

BRD NOV 2021

159 CCF

WRAP-UP WEBINAR - T